

Loewe **technical data and legal information**

DE	Technische Daten und rechtliche Hinweise
EN	Technical data and legal information
NL	Technische gegevens en juridische informatie
FR	Données techniques et informations légales
IT	Dati tecnici e informazioni legali
ES	Datos técnicos e información legal
PT	Dados técnicos e informações legais
PL	Dane techniczne i informacje prawne
CS	Technické údaje a právní informace
SK	Technické údaje a právne informácie
HU	Műszaki adatok és jogi információk
LV	Tehniskie dati un juridiskā informācija
LT	Techniniai duomenys ir teisinė informacija
ET	Tehnilised andmed ja õiguslik teave
DA	Tekniske data og juridiske oplysninger
SV	Tekniska data och juridisk information
FI	Tekniset tiedot ja oikeudelliset tiedot
NO	Tekniske data og juridisk informasjon
HR	Tehnički podaci i pravne informacije
BS	Tehnički podaci i pravne informacije
SR	Tehnički podaci i pravne informacije
SL	Tehnični podatki in pravne informacije
RO	Date tehnice și informații legale
BG	Технически данни и правна информация
SQ	Të dhënat teknike dhe informacione ligjore
EL	Τεχνικά δεδομένα και νομικές πληροφορίες
RU	Технические характеристики и юридическая информация
UK	Технічні дані та юридична інформація
AR	البيانات الفنية والمعلومات القانونية
TR	Teknik veriler ve yasal bilgiler
HE	נתונים טכניים ומידע משפטי
KK	Техникалык деректер және құқықтық ақпарат
AZ	Texniki verilənlər və hüquqi məlumatlar
HY	Տեխնիկական տվյալներ և իրավական տեղեկատվություն
KA	ტექნიკური მონაცემები და იურიდიული ინფორმაცია

Technische Daten

Loewe stellar

	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Bild				
Bildschirmauflösung (Pixel)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Displaytechnologie	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Bildschirmdiagonale (cm / inch) / Reaktionszeit (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panel-Helligkeit ¹ (ca. cd/m ²) / Betrachtungswinkel (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD Scaling / Auto Dimming / AI PQ / Adaptiver Kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (inkl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (inkl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (inkl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (inkl. IQ PD)/●
Ton				
Leistung (ca. Watt Sinus / Musik) / Treiber (aktiv + passiv)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustisches Lautsprecherkonzept	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes
Nach vorne / unten gerichtet / 2-Kanal Weiche	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D Amp / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Band EQ / Dynamic Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energy				
EU Energieeffizienzklasse: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL Registrierungs-Nummer: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Netzspannung AC / Netzschalter	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energieverbrauch SDR / HDR (ca. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Leistungsaufnahme max. @ Audio 1/8 Volume (Watt)	400	300	200	170
Leistungsaufnahme Standby / Netzwerkstandby (Watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Abmessungen				
Gewicht (ca. kg) ohne / inkl. Standard-Aufstelllösung	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
B* x H x T (cm) ohne Aufstelllösung	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
B* x H x T (cm) inkl. table stand (* inkl. signature flag)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA support	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Technische Daten

SL8

Empfang			Multimedia		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●		Loewe dr+: Kapazität (GB) / USB-Recording / Timeshift	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / ●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●		Media-Player / DLNA-Rrenderer / Web-Apps / Browser	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (inkl. H.266)		YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●	
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●		Netzwerk		
Bedienung und Apps			LAN Standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sec	
Loewe chassis / os / Home Screen / App Store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●		WLAN (Wi-Fi) Standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax	
my Loewe App / Smart Apps (alle: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app		WLAN (Wi-Fi) Leistung (max. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz	
Voice control: Alexa Skills / other	● / VIDAA Voice			<50mW @5150-5350 MHz	
EPG / Anzahl der Stationen in Senderlisten	● / 10.000			<50mW @5490-5710 MHz	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Videotext / Splitscreen	●/●/●			<25mW @5725-5850 MHz	
Multi View / Multi Recording	—/●			<25mW @5900-6425 MHz	
Menü-Sprachen / Inhaltsbezogene Hilfe	● ² /●		WLAN (Wi-Fi) Verschlüsselung	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)	
Kindersicherung / Abschaltautomatik / Timer	●/●/●		WLAN (Wi-Fi) Verschlüsselung WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES	
Software Update (via USB / Internet) / Hotel Mode	●/●/●		Bluetooth Standard	Bluetooth 5.0	
Umwelt			Bluetooth Leistung (max. mW)	<10mW	
Zulässige Umgebungstemperatur im Betrieb	5-40° C		Bluetooth Frequenzbereich	2400-2483,5 MHz	
Relative Luftfeuchte (nicht kondensierend)	20-90%		Bluetooth Protokolle	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID	
Höhe über NN (m)	3000		Heimnetzungsstandard	UPnP AV	

Optionales Zubehör

Auswahl empfohlener Aufstellösungen und Audiosysteme	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = verfügbar, ○ = optional, — = nicht verfügbar

1) entsprechend Panel Spezifikation typ. Wert @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) geräteabhängig

Technische Änderungen, Liefermöglichkeiten, Irrtümer sowie Preisänderungen vorbehalten. Darüber hinausgehende Dienstleistungsangebote werden individuell angeboten und berechnet.

Technical data

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Image				
Screen resolution (pixels)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Display technology	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Screen diagonal (cm/inch) / Response time (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panel luminance ¹ (ca. cd/m²) / Viewing angle (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD scaling / Auto Dimming / AI PQ / Adaptive Contrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Output (ca. watts sine / music) / driver (active + passive)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Acoustic speaker concept	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes
Front firing / down firing / 2-channel crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Band EQ / Dynamic Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energy				
EU energy efficiency class: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL registration No.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Mains voltages AC / Power switch	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energy consumption SDR / HDR (ca. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Power consumption max. @ audio 1/8 volume (watts)	400	300	200	170
Power consumption standby / network standby (watts)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensions				
Weight (ca. kg) excl. / incl. standard setup solution	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
W* x H x D (cm) without setup solution	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
W* x H x D (cm) incl. table stand (* incl. signature flag)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA support	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Technical data

SL8

Reception	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Operation and apps	
Loewe chassis / os / home screen / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
my Loewe app / smart apps (all: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app
Voice control: Alexa Skills / other	● / VIDAA Voice
EPG / Number of stations in channel list	● / 10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Splitscreen	●/●/●
Multi View / Multi Recording	—/●
Menu languages / Context related help	● ² /●
Parental Lock / Automatic turn-off / Timer	●/●/●
Software update (via USB / Internet) / Hotel Mode	●/●/●
Environment	
Ambient temperature while in operation	5-40° C
Relative humidity (non-condensing)	20-90%
Operation altitude (m)	3000

Multimedia	
Loewe dr+: storage capacity (GB) / USB recording / timeshift	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
Media player / DLNA renderer / web apps / browser	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Network	
LAN standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sec
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) power (max. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz <50mW @5150-5350 MHz <50mW @5490-5710 MHz <25mW @5725-5850 MHz <25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) encryption	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) encryption WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth power (max. mW)	<10mW
Bluetooth frequency range	2400-2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth protocols	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Home networking standard	UPnP AV

Optional accessories

Selection of recommended setup solutions and audio systems	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = available, ○ = optional, — = not available

1) according to panel spec typ. values @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) depending on device type

Technical changes and delivery options are subject to change without notice. The product portfolio may be different and might vary depending on the country. Service matters are all handled individually.

Technische gegevens				
Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Beeld				
Schermmresolutie (pixels)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Displaytechnologie	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Schermdiаметer (cm/inch) / reactietijd (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminantie¹ (ca. cd/m²) / kijkhoek (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD scaling / Automatisch dimmen / AI PQ / Adaptive Contrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Uitgangsvermogen (ca. watts sinus / muziek) / driver (active + passive)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akoestische luidsprekers	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes
Front firing / down firing / 2-channel crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Band EQ / Dynamic Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energie				
EU-energie-efficiëntieklasse: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL-registratienummer: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Netspanningen AC / Netschakelaar	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energieverbruik SDR / HDR (ca. kWh/1000 uur)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Stroomverbruik max. @ audio 1/8 volume (watt)	400	300	200	170
Stroomverbruik in stand-by / netwerkgebonden stand-bymodus (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Afmetingen				
Gewicht (ca. kg) excl. / incl. standaard opstellingsoplossing	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
B* x H x D (cm) zonder opstellingsoplossing	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
B* x H x D (cm) incl. tafelstandaard (* incl. kenmerkende vlag)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA-ondersteuning	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Technische gegevens		
SL8		
Ontvangst		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)	
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Bediening en apps		
Loewe chassis / os / startscherm / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
my Loewe-app / slimme apps (alle apps: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app	
Spraakbediening: Alexa Skills / overige	● / VIDAA -spraakopdrachten	
EPG / Aantal zenders in kanaallijst	● / 10.000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Splitscreen	●/●/●	
Multi View / Multi Recording	—/●	
Menutalen / Contextgerelateerde hulp	●²/●	
Kinderslot / Automatisch uitschakelen / Timer	●/●/●	
Software-update (via USB / internet) / Hotelmodus	●/●/●	
Milieu		
Omgevingstemperatuur tijdens gebruik	5-40 °C	
Relatieve vochtigheid (niet condensierend):	20-90%	
Hoogte tijdens gebruik (m)	3000	
Multimediafuncties		
Loewe dr+; opslagcapaciteit (GB) / USB-opname / timeshift		1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
Mediaspeler / DLNA-renderer / webapps / browser		●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+		●/●/●/●/●
Netwerk		
LAN-standaard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet		100 Mbit/sec
WLAN (wifi) standaard		IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN-vermogen (wifi) max. in mW		<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
		<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
		<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
		<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
		<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN-encryptie (wifi)		WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN-encryptie (wifi) WPA		WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth-standaard		Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth vermogen (max. in mW)		<10 mW
Bluetooth-frequentiebereik		2400-2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-protocollen		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standaard voor thuisnetwerken		UPnP AV

Optionele accessoires	
Selectie van aanbevolen opstellingsoplossingen en audiosystemen	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

● = beschikbaar, ○ = optioneel, — = niet beschikbaar

1) volgens typische waarden paneelspecificatie @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) afhankelijk van apparaattype

Wij kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving technische wijzigingen doorvoeren en leveringsopties wijzigen. Het productassortiment kan verschillen en kan per land variëren. Servicegerelateerde aangelegenheden worden allemaal individueel behandeld.

Données techniques

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Image				
Résolution d'écran (pixels)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Technologie d'affichage :	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Diagonale d'écran (cm/pouce) / Temps de réponse (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminance du panneau ¹ (ca. cd/m²) / Angle de vision (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Mise à l'échelle Ultra HD / Gradation automatique / AI PQ /	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Contraste adaptatif / 24p				
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Sortie en watts (c.a. watts sinusoïdale/musique) / haut-parleur (actif + passif)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Concept de haut-parleurs acoustiques	barre fermée + membranes p.	barre fermée + membranes p.	barre fermée + membranes p.	barre fermée + membranes p.
Orientation vers l'avant / orientation vers le bas / crossover 2 canaux	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby : Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS : HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Ampli Class-D / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
EQ 7 bandes / Basses dynamiques	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Énergie				
Classe d'efficacité énergétique UE : SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
N° d'enregistrement EPREL : classe d'efficacité énergétique UE	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Tension secteur c.a. / Interrupteur d'alimentation	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Consommation d'énergie SDR et HDR (env. kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Consommation électrique max. à volume audio 1/8 (watts)	400	300	200	170
Consommation électrique en veille / veille réseau (Watts)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensions				
Poids (env. kg) avec solution d'installation standard	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x H x P (cm) sans solution d'installation	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x H x P (cm) avec support de table (*avec drapeau de signature)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Prise en charge VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Données techniques

SL8		
Réception		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (avec H.266)	
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Operation et apps		
Châssis Loewe / SE / écran d'accueil / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
app my Loewe / app intelligentes (toutes : Android + iOS)	●/ VIDAA Smart TV app	
Contrôle vocal : Alexa Skills / autre	●/ VIDAA Voice	
EPG / Nombre de stations dans la liste des chaînes	●/ 10.000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Télétexte / Splitscreen	●/●/●	
Multi View / Enregistrements multiples	—/●	
Langues des menus / Aide contextuelle	●²/●	
Verrou parental / Arrêt automatique / Minuterie	●/●/●	
Mise à jour du logiciel (via USB / Internet) / Mode Hôtel	●/●/●	
Environnement		
Température ambiante en fonctionnement	5-40 °C	
Humidité relative (sans condensation)	20-90 %	
Altitude de fonctionnement (m)	3000	
Multimédia		
Loewe dr+ : capacité de stockage (Go) / enregistrement USB / lecture différée		1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○/●
Lecteur multimédia / moteur de rendu DLNA / applications web / navigateur		●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+		●/●/●/●/●
Réseau		
LAN standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet		100 Mbit/s
Norme WLAN (Wi-Fi)		IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Puissance WLAN (Wi-Fi) (max. en mW)		<100mW à 2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW à 5150-5350 MHz <50mW à 5490-5710 MHz <25mW à 5725-5850 MHz <25mW à 5900-6425 MHz
Chiffrement WLAN (Wi-Fi)		WEP 64, 128 bits (ASCII, HEX)
Chiffrement WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA		WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Norme Bluetooth		Bluetooth 5.0
Puissance Bluetooth (mW max)		<10 mW
Plage de fréquences Bluetooth :		2 400-2 483,5 MHz
Protocoles Bluetooth		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Norme de mise en réseau domestique		UPnP AV

Accessoires optionnels

Sélection des solutions d'installation et des systèmes audio recommandés	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = disponible, ○ = en option, — = non disponible
1) selon les caractéristiques du panneau valeurs typiques à HDR 10%
2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk
3) selon le type d'appareil
Les détails techniques et les options de livraison peuvent être modifiés sans préavis. Le portefeuille de produits peut être différent et varier selon les pays. Les questions de service sont traitées individuellement.

Dati tecnici

Loewe stellar

	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Immagine				
Risoluzione schermo (pixel)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Tecnologia display	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Diagonale schermo (cm/pollici) / Tempo di risposta (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminanza pannello ¹ (ca. cd/m ²) / Angolo di visualizzazione (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Scaling Ultra HD / Dimmerazione automatica / AI PQ / Contrasto adattivo / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Uscita (ca. sinusoidale / musica in watt) / driver (attivo + passivo)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Concept altoparlante acustico	Barra chiusa + membrane p.	Barra chiusa + membrane p.	Barra chiusa + membrane p.	Barra chiusa + membrane p.
Front-firing / down-firing / Crossover 2 canali	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Amp Classe-D / Volume Auto (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
EQ 7 bande / Volume dinamico	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Informazioni energetiche				
Classe efficienza energetica UE: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
N. registrazione EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Tensione di rete CA / Interruttore	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Consumo energetico SDR / HDR (kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Consumo energetico max. @ audio 1/8 volume (watt)	400	300	200	170
Consumo energetico in stand-by / stand-by rete (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensioni				
Peso (in kg)/incl. soluzione di configurazione standard	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x A x P (cm) senza soluzione di configurazione	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x A x P (cm) incl. supporto da tavolo (* incl. signature flag)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Supporto VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Dati tecnici

SL8

Ricezione		Funzioni multimediali	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	Loewe dr+: spazio di archiviazione interno in GB / registrazione USB / timeshift	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	Media player / DLNA renderer / web app / browser	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)	YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●		
Funzionamento e app		Rete	
Chassis Loewe / so / schermata Home / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	Fast Ethernet LAN standard 100Base-T	100 Mbit/sec
my Loewe app / smart app (tutte: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app	WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Controllo vocale: Alexa Skills / altro	● / VIDAA Voice	Potenza WLAN (Wi-Fi) (mW max.)	<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz
EPG / Numero di emittenti nella lista canali	●/10.000		<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Splitscreen	●/●/●		<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
Multi View / Registrazione multipla	—/●		<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
Lingue menu / Guida sul contesto	● ² /●		<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
Blocco parentale / Spegnimento automatico / Timer	●/●/●	WLAN (Wi-Fi) codifica	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
Aggiornamento software (via USB / Internet) / Modalità Albergo	●/●/●	WLAN (Wi-Fi) codifica WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Ambiente		Standard Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0
Temperatura ambientale durante il funzionamento	5-40° C	Potenza Bluetooth (mW max.)	<10mW
Umidità relativa (senza condensa)	20 – 90%	Intervallo frequenza Bluetooth:	2400-2483.5 MHz
Altitudine di funzionamento (m)	3000	Protocolli Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
		Standard di rete domestica	UPnP AV

Accessori opzionali

Selezione delle soluzioni raccomandate di configurazione e dei sistemi audio	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = disponibile, ○ = opzionale, — = non disponibile

1) secondo i valori tipici delle specifiche del pannello @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) a seconda del tipo di dispositivo

Le modifiche tecniche e le opzioni di consegna sono soggette a modifica senza preavviso. Il portfolio di prodotti potrebbe essere diverso e potrebbe variare in base al Paese. Le problematiche relative all'assistenza sono tutte gestite singolarmente.

Datos técnicos

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Imagen				
Resolución de la pantalla (píxeles)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Tecnología de pantalla	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Diagonal de pantalla (cm/pulg.)/Tiempo de respuesta (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminancia del panel¹ (aprox. en cd/m²)/Ángulo de visión (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Escalado Ultra HD/Auto Dimming/AI PQ/Contraste adaptativo/24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG/HDR10/HDR10+/Dolby Vision™)/WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Salida (sinusoidal/música aprox. en vatios)/controlador (activo + pasivo)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)
Concepto de altavoz acústico	barra cerrada + membranas p.	barra cerrada + membranas p.	barra cerrada + membranas p.	barra cerrada + membranas p.
Disparo frontal/disparo descendente/crossover de 2 canales	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio/Digital/Digital Plus/Atmos/DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Amplificador de clase D/Volumen automático (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Ecualizador de 7 bandas/Sonoridad dinámica	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energía				
Clase de eficacia energética de la UE: SDR/HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
N.º de registro de EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Tensiones de alimentación de CA / Interruptor de encendido	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN/WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Consumo de energía SDR y HDR (kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Consumo de energía máx. a un 1/8 de volumen de audio (vatios)	400	300	200	170
Consumo de electricidad en modo en espera/en espera con función de red (vatios)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensiones				
Peso (aprox. en kg) excluida/incluida la solución de instalación	21,5/23,7	17,6/19,8	13,9/15,8	12,0/13,9
An* x Al x Pr (cm) sin solución de instalación	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
An* x Al x Pr (cm) incluído el soporte de mesa (*incluído el distintivo de la empresa)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Soporte VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Datos técnicos

SL8		
Recepción		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)	
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Funcionamiento y aplicaciones		
Chasis Loewe/so/pantalla de inicio/app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
Aplicación my Loewe/aplicaciones inteligentes (todos: Android + iOS)	●/VIDAA Smart TV Aplicación	
Control por voz: Alexa Skills/otros	●/VIDAA Voice	
EPG/Número de emisoras en la lista de canales	●/10.000	
Mediatext (HbbTV)/Teletexto/Pantalla dividida	●/●/●	
Multivista / Multigrabación	—/●	
Idiomas de los menús/Ayuda contextual	●²/●	
Bloqueo paterno/Apagado automático/Temporizador	●/●/●	
Actualización de software (vía USB/Internet)/Modo Hotel	●/●/●	
Entorno		
Temperatura ambiente durante el uso	De 5 a 40 °C	
Humedad relativa (sin condensación)	Del 20 al 90 %	
Altitud de operación (m)	3000	
Multimedia		
Loewe dr+; capacidad de almacenamiento (GB)/Grabación USB/reproducción en diferido	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ●/●	
Reproductor multimedia/renderizador DLNA/aplicaciones web/navegador	●/●/●/●	
YouTube/Amazon prime video/Netflix/Disney+/Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●	
Red		
LAN estándar 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/seg	
WLAN (Wi-Fi) - Estándar	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax	
(Wi-Fi) - Potencia WLAN (máxima en mW)	<100mW a 2400-2483,5 MHz <50mW a 5150-5350 MHz <50mW a 5490-5710 MHz <25mW a 5725-5850 MHz <25mW a 5900-6425 MHz	
WLAN (Wi-Fi) - Cifrado	WEP 64, 128 bits (ASCII, HEX)	
WLAN (Wi-Fi) - Cifrado WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES	
Bluetooth estándar	Bluetooth 5.0	
Bluetooth - Potencia (mW máximo)	<10 mW	
Bluetooth - Rango de frecuencias	2400 - 2483,5 MHz	
Protocolos Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID	
Estándar de red doméstica	UPnP AV	

Accesorios opcionales

Selección de soluciones de configuración recomendadas y sistemas de audio	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
---	--

● = disponible, ○ = opcional, — = no disponible

1) según las especificaciones del panel valores típicos a HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) según el tipo de dispositivo

Los cambios técnicos y las opciones de entrega están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. La cartera de productos puede ser diferente y podría variar en función del país. Los problemas de servicio se gestionan individualmente.

Dados técnicos

Loewe stellar

	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Imagem				
Resolução do ecrã (pixels)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Tecnologia do mostrador	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Diagonal do ecrã (cm/polegadas) / Tempo de resposta (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminância do painel ¹ (aprox. cd/m²) / Ângulo de visualização (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Escala Ultra HD / Escurecimento automático / AI PQ / Contraste adaptativo / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Áudio				
Saída em watts (aprox. seno / música) / condutor (ativo + passivo)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Conceito de altifalante acústico	barra fechada + membranas p.	barra fechada + membranas p.	barra fechada + membranas p.	barra fechada + membranas p.
Projeção frontal / projeção descendente / transição de 2 canais	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Áudio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Amplificador classe D / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
EQ 7 bandas / Loudness dinâmico	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energia				
Classe de eficiência energética UE: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
N.º de registo EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Tensão de alimentação elétrica AC / Interruptor	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Consumo energético SDR / HDR (aprox. kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Consumo de potência máx. @ volume de áudio 1/8 (watts)	400	300	200	170
Consumo de potência modo de espera / modo de espera de rede (watts)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensões				
Peso (aprox. em kg) excl. / incl. solução de instalação convencional	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x A x P (cm) sem solução de instalação	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x A x P (cm) incl. suporte de mesa (* incl. insígnia da marca)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Suporte VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Dados técnicos

SL8

Receção		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)	
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Funcionamento e apps		
Chassis Loewe / OS / ecrã inicial / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
my Loewe app / smart apps (todos: Android + iOS)	●/ VIDAA Smart TV app	
Comando por voz: Alexa Skills / outros	●/ Voz do VIDAA	
EPG / Número de estações na lista de canais	●/ 10.000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletexto / Ecrã repartido	●/●/●	
Vistas múltiplas / Gravações múltiplas	—/●	
Idiomas do menu / Ajuda contextual	●²/●	
Bloqueio parental / desligamento automático / temporizador	●/●/●	
Atualização de software (via USB / Internet) / Modo de Hotel	●/●/●	
Ambiente		
Temperatura ambiente durante o funcionamento	5-40° C	
Humidade relativa (não condensante)	20–90%	
Altitude de funcionamento (m)	3000	

Multimédia		
Loewe dr+: capacidade de armazenamento (GB) / gravação	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○/●	
USB / ver mais tarde		
Leitor de multimédia / compositor DLNA / web apps / browser	●/●/●/●	
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●	
Rede		
Fast Ethernet norma LAN 100Base-T	100 Mbit/s	
WLAN (Wi-Fi) padrão	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax	
Potência da WLAN (Wi-Fi) (máx. em mW)	<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz	
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz	
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz	
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz	
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz	
Encriptação WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)	
Encriptação WPA WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES	
Norma Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0	
Potência de Bluetooth (máx. mW)	<10mW	
Gama de frequência Bluetooth	2400-2483.5 MHz	
Protocolos de Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID	
Norma rede doméstica	UPnP AV	

Acessórios opcionais

Escolha de soluções de instalação e sistemas de áudio recomendados	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = disponível, ○ = opcional, — = indisponível

1) de acordo com os valores típicos de especificação do painel @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) consoante o tipo de dispositivo

As opções de fornecimento e técnicas estão sujeitas a alteração sem aviso prévio. A gama de produtos pode variar dependendo do país. As questões de assistência são solucionadas individualmente.

Dane techniczne

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Obraz				
Rozdzielczość ekranu (piksele)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Technologia wyświetlania	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Przekątna ekranu (w przybliżeniu) [cm/cale] / czas odpowiedzi [ms]	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminancja panelu ¹ (w przybliżeniu) [cd/m²] / kąt obserwacji (w pionie/w poziomie)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Skalowanie Ultra HD / Automatyczne przyciemnianie / AI PQ / kontrast adaptacyjny / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Moc wyjściowa (w przybliżeniu) [W] (sinusoidalna/muzyczna) / sterownik (aktywny + pasywny)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Koncepcja głośnika akustycznego	zamknięty zestaw głośnikowy + p. membrany	zamknięty zestaw głośnikowy + p. membrany	zamknięty zestaw głośnikowy + p. membrany	zamknięty zestaw głośnikowy + p. membrany
Skierowane do przodu / skierowane do dołu / złożenie sygnału 2-kanalowego (crossover)	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Wzmacniacz klasy D / automatyczne ustawienie poziomu głośności (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-pasmowy korektor brzmienia / funkcja Dynamic Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energia				
Klasa sprawności energetycznej UE: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Nr rejestracyjny EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Napięcie sieciowe / Włłącznik sieciowy	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Zużycie energii SDR/HDR (w przybliżeniu) [kWh/1000 godzin]	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Maks. pobór mocy przy 1/8 poziomu głośności [W]	400	300	200	170
Pobór mocy w trybie czuwania/sieciowym trybie czuwania [W]	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Wymiary				
Masa (w przybliżeniu) [kg] bez/ze standardowymi elementami instalacyjnymi	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Szer.* x wys. x gł. [cm] bez elementów instalacyjnych	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Szer.* x wys. x gł. [cm] z podstawą stołową (* z plakietką logo)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Zgodność ze standardem VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Dane techniczne

SL8

Odbiór	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DISEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (w tym H.266)
TV+ / aplikacja Zattoo / aplikacja HD+	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Obsługa i aplikacje	
Obudowa Loewe / system operacyjny / okno główne / sklep z aplikacjami	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Aplikacja my Loewe / inteligentne aplikacje (wszystkie: Android i iOS)	●/ aplikacja VIDAA Smart TV
Sterowanie głosem za pomocą asystenta głosowego: Alexa Skills / inne	●/ asystent głosowy VIDAA
Elektroniczny przewodnik telewizyjny (EPG) / liczba stacji na liście kanałów	●/ 10 tys.
Mediatext (HbbTV) / teletext / funkcja Splitscreen (podział ekranu)	●/●/●
Wiele widoków / Wiele nagrań	—/●
Języki menu / pomoc dotycząca treści	●²/●
Blokada rodzicielska / automatyczne wyłączanie zasilania / timer	●/●/●
Aktualizacja oprogramowania (poprzez USB / internet) / tryb hotelowy)	●/●/●
Troska o środowisko	
Temperatura otoczenia podczas pracy	5–40°C
Wilgotność względna (bez kondensacji)	20–90%
Wysokość działania (m)	3000

Wypożazenie dodatkowe

Wybór zalecanych elementów instalacyjnych i systemów audio	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

Multimedia	
Loewe dr+: pojemność przechowywania danych [GB] / nagrywanie do pamięci USB / funkcja pauzy na żywo	1.000 500³ (SSD) / o / ●
Odtwarzacz multimedialny / funkcja renderowania DLNA / aplikacje internetowe / przeglądarka	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Sieć	
Standard sieci LAN: 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
Standard WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Maks. moc WLAN (Wi-Fi) w mW	<100mW przy 2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW przy 5150-5350 MHz <50mW przy 5490-5710 MHz <25mW przy 5725-5850 MHz <25mW przy 5900-6425 MHz
Szyfrowanie WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
Szyfrowanie WPA WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Standard Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0
Maks. moc Bluetooth [mW]	< 10 mW
Zakres częstotliwości Bluetooth	2400– 483,5 MHz
Protokoły Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard sieci domowej	UPnP AV

● = dostępne, o = opcjonalnie, — = niedostępne

1) zgodnie z wartościami specyfikacji typu panelu przy 10% HDR

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) w zależności od typu urządzenia

Zmiany techniczne i dostarczanych opcji mogą nastąpić bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia. Oferta produktów może się różnić; również w zależności od kraju. Kwestie serwisowe rozpatrywane są indywidualnie.

Technické údaje				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Obraz				
Rozlišení obrazovky (v pixelech)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Technologie displeje:	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Úhlopříčka obrazovky (cm/palec) / Doba odezvy (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Svítivost panelu¹ (ca.cd/m²) / pozorovací úhel (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD škálování / Automatické stmívání / AI PQ / Adaptivní kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Výstup ve wattech (přibl. wattý sinus / hudba) / driver (aktivní + pasivní)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Koncept akustického reproduktoru	uzavřené sloupcové + p. membrány	uzavřené sloupcové + p. membrány	uzavřené sloupcové + p. membrány	uzavřené sloupcové + p. membrány
Čelní zvuk / Spodní zvuk / 2kanálový crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Zesilovač třídy D / Automatická hlasitost (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7pásmový ekvalizér / Dynamická hlasitost	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energie				
Třída energetické účinnosti EU SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Registrační číslo EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Síťové napětí AC / Vypínač	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Spotřeba energie SDR / HDR (přibl. kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Max. spotřeba energie při hlasitosti zvuku 1/8 (watty)	400	300	200	170
Spotřeba energie v pohotovostním režimu / v pohotovostním režimu s připojením k síti (watty)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Rozměry				
Hmotnost (přibl. kg) bez / včetně standardního řešení nastavení	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Š* x V x H (cm) bez instalačního řešení	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Š* x V x H (cm) včetně podstavce na stůl (* vč. značky)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Podpora VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Technické údaje	
SL8	
Příjem	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (vč. H.266)
TV+ / Aplikace Zattoo / Aplikace HD+	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Provoz a aplikace	
Rám Loewe / operační systém / domovská obrazovka / App Store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Aplikace my Loewe / chytré aplikace (všechny: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV aplikace
Hlasové ovládání: pomocí Alexa / jiné	● / VIDAA hlas
EPG / Počet stanic v seznamu kanálů	● / 10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Rozdělená obrazovka	●/●/●
Vícenásobné zobrazení / Vícenásobné nahrávání	—/●
Jazyky nabídky / Kontextová nápověda	●²/●
Rodičovský zámek / Automatické vypnutí / Časovač	●/●/●
Aktualizace softwaru (přes USB / internet) / Hotelový režim	●/●/●
Životní prostředí	
Okolní teplota za provozu	5-40° C
Relativní vlhkost (nekondenzující)	20–90 %
Provozní výška (m)	3000

Doplňkové příslušenství	
Výběr doporučených řešení nastavení a audio systémů	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

Multimédia	
Loewe dr+: úložná kapacita v GB / USB nahrávání / časový posun	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
Přehrávač médií / Renderování DLNA / Webové aplikace / Prohlížeč	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Síť	
Standard sítě LAN 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
Standardní WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Výkon WLAN (Wi-Fi) (max. mW)	<100mW při 2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW při 5150-5350 MHz <50mW při 5490-5710 MHz <25mW při 5725-5850 MHz <25mW při 5900-6425 MHz
Šifrování WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
Šifrování WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Standardní Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0
Výkon Bluetooth (max. mW)	<10 mW
Bluetooth frekvenční rozsah	2400–2483,5 MHz
Protokoly Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard domácí sítě	UPnP AV

● = k dispozici, ○ = volitelné, — = není k dispozici

1) podle specifikace panelu typ, hodnoty při HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) v závislosti na typu zařízení

Technické změny a možnosti dodání se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění. Portfolio produktů se může lišit a může se lišit v závislosti na zemi. Všechny servisní záležitosti jsou řešeny individuálně.

Technické údaje

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Obraz				
Rozlíšenie obrazovky (v pixeloch)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Technológia displeja	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Uhlopriečka obrazovky (cm/palce) / Čas odozvy (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Svietivosť panela¹ (pribl. cd/m²) / Pozorovací uhol (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Skáľovanie Ultra HD / Automatické stmievanie / AI PQ / Adaptívny kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Zvuk				
Výkon (pribl. sínusový vo wattoch / hudobný) / ovládač (aktívny + pasívny)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Konceptia akustického reproduktora	uzavreté stĺpcové + p. membrány	uzavreté stĺpcové + p. membrány	uzavreté stĺpcové + p. membrány	uzavreté stĺpcové + p. membrány
Výstup spredu / Výstup zdola / 2-kanálový crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Zosilňovač triedy D / Automatická hlasitosť (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-pásmový ekvalizér / Dynamická hlasitosť	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energia				
Trieda energetickej účinnosti EÚ: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Registračné číslo EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Sieťové napätie AC / Vypínač	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Spotreba energie SDR / HDR (kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Max. spotreba energie pri hlasitosti zvuku 1/8 (watty)	400	300	200	170
Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom režime / v pohotovostnom režime s pripojením k sieti (watty)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Rozmery				
Hmotnosť (pribl. kg) okrem / vrátane štandardného riešenia nastavenia	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Š* x V x H (cm) bez riešenia nastavenia	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Š* x V x H (cm) vrátane stolového stojana (* vrátane označenia značky)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Podpora VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Technické údaje

SL8

Príjem	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (vr. H.266)
TV+ / Aplikácia Zattoo / Aplikácia HD+	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Prevádzka a aplikácie	
Rám Loewe / operačný systém / domovská obrazovka / App Store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Aplikácia my Loewe / inteligentné aplikácie (všetky: Android + iOS)	●/ Aplikácia VIDAA Smart TV
Hlasové ovládanie: pomocou Alexa / iné	●/ Hlas VIDAA
EPG / Počet staníc v zozname kanálov	●/ 10 000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Rozdelená obrazovka	●/●/●
Viacnásobné zobrazenie / Viacnásobné nahrávanie	—/●
Jazyky ponuky / Kontextová pomoc	●/²/●
Rodičovský zámok / Automatické vypnutie / Časovač	●/●/●
Aktualizácia softvéru (cez USB / internet) / Hotelový režim	●/●/●
Prostredie	
Teplota okolia počas prevádzky	5 – 40 °C
Relatívna vlhkosť (bez kondenzácie)	20 – 90 %
Prevádzková výška (m)	3000

Multimédiá	
Loewe dr+: kapacita úložiska (GB) / nahrávanie na USB / funkcia časového posunu (timeshift)	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○/●
Prehrávač médií / Render DLNA / Webové aplikácie / Prehliadač	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon Prime Video / Netflix/+ / TV+	●/●/●/●/●
Sieť	
Štandard siete LAN 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
Štandard WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Výkon WLAN (Wi-Fi) (max. v mW)	<100mW pri 2400-2483.5 MHz
	<50mW pri 5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW pri 5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW pri 5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW pri 5900-6425 MHz
Šifrovanie WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 bitov (ASCII, HEX)
Šifrovanie WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Štandard Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0
Max. výkon Bluetooth (v mW)	< 10 mW
Frekvenčný rozsah Bluetooth	2400 – 2483,5 MHz
Protokoly Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Štandard domácej siete	UPnP AV

Voliteľné príslušenstvo

Výber odporúčaných riešení nastavenia a zvukových systémov	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = k dispozícii, ○ = voliteľné, — = nedostupné

1) podľa špecifikácie panelu typ, hodnoty pri HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) v závislosti od typu zariadenia

Technické zmeny a možnosti dodania sa môžu zmeniť bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia. Portfólio produktov sa môže v závislosti od krajiny líšiť. Všetky servisné záležitosti sa riešia individuálne.

Műszaki adatok	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Loewe stellar				
Kép				
Képernyőfelbontás (pixel)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Kijelzőtechnológia	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Képernyőátló (cm/hüvelyk) / válaszidő (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panel fényessége¹ (kb. cd/m²) / látószög (v/f)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD skálázás / Automatikus sötétítés / AI PQ / adaptív kontraszt / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Kimenet (kb. szinuszos watt / zene) / hangszórómembrán (aktív + passzív)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akusztkus hangszóró koncepció	zárt doboz + p. membránok	zárt doboz + p. membránok	zárt doboz + p. membránok	zárt doboz + p. membránok
Előre / lefelé/ 2 csatornás átmenet	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
D osztályú erősítő / automatikus hangrő (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 csatornás EQ / dinamikus hangosság	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Áram				
EU energiahatékonysági osztály: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL regisztrációs sz.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Váltoáramú hálózati feszültség / Bekapcsoló gomb	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energiafogyasztás SDR / HDR (kb. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Max. energiafogyasztás @ audio 1/8 hangerőn (watt)	400	300	200	170
Készenléti áramfogyasztás / hálózati készenlét (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Méret				
Súly (kb. kg) standard kiegészítő megoldással / megoldás nélkül	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Sz* x Ma x Mé (cm) felszerelési megoldás nélkül	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Sz* x Ma x Mé (cm) asztali állvánnyal (*jelzőszázlóval)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA-támogatás	300 / 200	300 / 200	300 / 200	300 / 200

Műszaki adatok	
SL8	
Vétel	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (és H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo alkalmazás / HD+ alkalmazás	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Működés és alkalmazások	
Loewe ház / op. rendsz. / kezdőképernyő / alkalmazás-áruház	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
my Loewe alkalmazás / okos alkalmazások (összes: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV alkal- mazás
Hangvezérlés: Alexa Skills / egyéb	—/VIDAA hang
EPG / csatornák száma a csatornalistában	●/ 10 000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / teletext / megosztott képernyő	●/●/●
Multi View / Többcsatornás felvétel	—/●
Menünyelvek / környezetfüggő sugó	●/●
Szülői zár / automatikus kikapcsolás / időzítő	●/●/●
Szoftverfrissítés (USB-ről / internetről) / szálloda mód	●/●/●
Környezet	
Környezeti hőmérséklet működés közben	5–40° C
Relatív páratartalom (nem lecsapódó)	20–90%
Működési magasság (m)	3000

Választható tartozékok	
Ajánlott elrendezési megoldások és hangrendszerek	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

Multimédia	
Loewe dr+: tárhelykapacitás (GB) / USB-felvétel / programozható megtekintési idő	1.000 500³ (SSD) / o / ●
Médialejátszó / DLNA-átalakító / webalkalmazások / böngésző	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Hálózat	
LAN-szabvány 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sec
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) teljesítmény (max. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW @5150-5350 MHz <50mW @5490-5710 MHz <25mW @5725-5850 MHz <25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) titkosítás	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) titkosítás WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth szabvány	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth tápellátás (max. mW)	<10mW
Bluetooth frekvenciartomány	2400–2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth protokollok	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Otthoni hálózatkezelési szabvány	UPnP AV

● = elérhető, o = választható, — = nem érhető el
1) a panel specifikációs típusának értékei szerint @ HDR 10%
2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk
3) az eszköz típusától függően
A műszaki jellemzők és a szállítási feltételek értesítés nélkül változhatnak. A termékportfólió az országtól függően eltérő lehet és változhat. Az összes szervizügyet egyedien kezeljük.

Tehniskie dati

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Attēls				
Ekrāna izšķirtspēja (pikseļi)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Displeja tehnoloģija	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Ekrāna diagonāle (cm/collās) / reakcijas laiks (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panela spilgtums¹ (aptuveni apt. cd/m²) / skata leņķis (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD mērogošana / Automātiskā aptumšošana / AI PQ / Adaptive Contrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Izvade (vatos, sinuss/mūzika) / draiveris (aktīvais + pasīvais)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustiskā skaļruņa koncepts	slēgta caurule + p. membrānas	slēgta caurule + p. membrānas	slēgta caurule + p. membrānas	slēgta caurule + p. membrānas
Skaņa sānos / skaņa uz leju / 2 kanālu krustošanās	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 joslu EQ / Dynamic Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energija				
ES enerģijas efektivitātes klase: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL reģistrācijas nr.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Strāvas spriegums maiņstrāva / Barošanas slēdzis	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Strāvas patēriņš SDR / HDR (aptuveni kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Strāvas patēriņš, maksimālais @pie audio 1/8 skalums (wati)	400	300	200	170
Strāvas patēriņš, gaidstāve / tikla gaidstāve (wati)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Izmēri				
Svars (aptuveni kg) bez uzstādīšanas risinājuma / ar uzstādīšanas risinājumu	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
PI* x A x G (cm) bez uzstādīšanas risinājuma	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
PI* x A x G (cm), ietverot galda statīvu (* ietverot parakstu)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA atbalsts	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tehniskie dati

SL8

Uztveršana	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (ietv. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo lietotne / HD+ lietotne	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Darbība un lietotnes	
Loewe korpus / operētājsistēma / sākumekrāns / lietotņu veikals	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
my Loewe lietotne / viedās lietotnes (viss: Android + iOS)	●/VIDAA Smart TV lietotne
Balss vadība: Alexa Skills / viti	●/VIDAA balss
EPG / Staciju skaits kanālu sarakstā	> 10 000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Saliktais ekrāns	●/●/●
Multi View / Vairāki ieraksti	—/●
Izvēlnes valodas / Ar saturu saistīta palīdzība	●²/●
Vecāku uzraudzība / Automātiskā izslēgšanās/ Taimeris	●/●/●
Programmatūras atjauninājums (pakalpojumā USB / Internet) / Viesnīcas režīms	●/●/●
Vide	
Apkārtējās vides temperatūra lietošanas laikā	5–40 °C
Relatīvais mitrums (bez kondensāta)	20–90%
Darbības augstums (m)	3000

Multivide	
Loewe dr+ : krātuves atmiņas vietas apjoms (GB) / USB ierakstīšana / laika nobīde	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ●/●
Multivides atskaņotājs / DLNA lasītājs / timekļa lietotnes / pārlūks	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Tikls	
LAN standarta 100 Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standarts	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) jauda (maksimālā mW)	<100mW pie 2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW pie 5150-5350 MHz <50mW pie 5490-5710 MHz <25mW pie 5725-5850 MHz <25mW pie 5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) šifrēšana	WEP 64, 128 biti (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) šifrēšana WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standarts	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth maksimālā jauda (maks. mW)	<10 mW
Bluetooth frekvenču diapazons	2400–2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth protokoli	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Mājas tikla standarts	UPnP AV

Izvēles piederumi

Vairāki ieteicamo iestatījuma risinājumi un audio sistēmas	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = pieejams, ○ = izvēles, — = nav pieejams

1) atbilstoši panela specifikācijas veida vērtībām pie HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) atkarībā no ierīces tipa

Tehniskās izmaiņas un piegādes komplekts var tikt mainīts bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma. Izstrādājuma piegādes komplekts var atšķirties atkarībā no valsts. Pakalpojuma jautājumi tiek risināti individuāli.

Techniniai duomenys

Loewe stellar

	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Atvaizdavimas				
Ekrano raiška (pikseliais)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Ekrano technologija	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Ekrano įstrižainė (cm/col.) / Reakcijos laikas (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Ekrano skaitis ¹ (apytikr. cd/m²) / Žiūrėjimo kampas (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD mastelio keitimas / Automatinis užtamsinimas / AI PQ / Adaptive Contrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Galia vatais (apytikr. sinusinė / muzika) / garsiakalbis (aktyvusis + pasyvusis)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustinių garsiakalbių schema	Garsiakalbių sist. viename korpuse + p. membranos	Garsiakalbių sist. viename korpuse + p. membranos	Garsiakalbių sist. viename korpuse + p. membranos	Garsiakalbių sist. viename korpuse + p. membranos
Į priekį nukreiptas garsas / į apačią nukreiptas garsas / 2 kanalų perėjimas	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Automatinė garso kontrolė (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 juostų vienodintuvas (EQ) / Dinaminis garsinimas	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energija				
ES energijos efektyvumo klasė: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL registracijos nr.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Kintamosios srovės maitinimo tinklo įtampa / Maitinimo jungiklis	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WiLAN / WiWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energijos sąnaudos SDR / HDR režimu (apytikr. kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Energijos sąnaudos įjungus – didžiausios, esant 1/8 garsumo (vatai)	400	300	200	170
Energijos sąnaudos parengties režimu / parengties režimu veikiant tinklui (vatai)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Matmenys				
Svoris (apytikr. kg) / įskaitant paruošimo sprendimą	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Plotis* x aukštis x gylis (cm) be paruošimo sprendimo	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Plotis* x aukštis x gylis (cm), įsk. stalo stovą (* įsk. vardinė vėliavėlė)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA laikiklis	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Techniniai duomenys

SL8

Signalų priėmimas		Multimedija	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	Loewe dr+: duomenų kaupiklis (GB) / USB įrašymas / laiko poslinkis	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / ○/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	Medijos leistuvai / DLNA turinio procesoriai / internetinės programėlės / naršyklė	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)	YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●	Tinklas	
Valdymas ir programėlės		LAN standartas „100Base-T“ greitasis eternetas	100 Mbit/s
„Loewe“ šasi / os / pradinis ekranas / App store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	WLAN (Wi-Fi) standartinis	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
my Loewe app / išmaniosios programėlės (visiems: Android + iOS)	●/VIDAA Smart TV app	WLAN (Wi-Fi) didžiausia galia, mW	<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz
Valdymas balsu: Alexa Skills / kita	●/VIDAA Voice		<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
EPG / Stočių skaičius kanalų sąrašas	●/10.000	WLAN (Wi-Fi) kodavimas WPA	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletextas / Ekrano padalinimas	●/●/●	„Bluetooth“ standartas	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
Multi View / Multi Recording	—/●	„Bluetooth“ galia (didžiausia, mW)	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
Meniu kalbos / Kontekstinė pagalba	●/●	„Bluetooth“ dažnio diapazonas	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
Užraktas nuo vaikų / Automatinis išjungimas / Laikmatis	●/●/●	„Bluetooth“ protokolai	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Programinės įrangos naujinimas (iš USB laikmenos / internetu) / Viešbučio režimas	●/●/●	Namų tinklo standartas	Bluetooth 5.0
Aplinka			< 10 mW
Aplinkos temperatūra naudojimo metu	5–40° C		2400–2483,5 MHz
Santykinė drėgmė (kondensacija nevyksta)	20–90 %		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Darbinis aukštis (m)	3000		UPnP AV

Pasirenkami priedai

Rekomenduojami sąrankų sprendimai ir garso sistemos	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
---	--

● = yra, ○ = pasirinktinai, — = nėra

1) pagal konkrečių ekrano tipą, esant HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) priklausomai nuo įrenginio tipo

Techniniai pakeitimai ir pristatymo variantai gali būti keičiami be išankstinio įspėjimo. Gaminių asortimentas gali skirtis ir turėti skirtumų priklausomai nuo šalies. Visi aptarnavimo klausimai sprendžiami individualiai.

Tehnilised andmed

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Pilt				
Displei lahutusvõime (pikselid)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Kuvatehnoloogia	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Ekraani diagonaal (cm/tollid) / Reageerimisaeg (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Paneeli heledus ¹ (ligik. cd/m²) / Vaatamisnurk (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD-skaleerimine / Automaatne tumenemine / AI PQ / Adaptiivne kontrastsus / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Väljund vattides (ligik. vatisine / muusika) / draiver (aktiivne + passiivne)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustilise kõlari kontseptsioon	suletud riba + p. membraanid	suletud riba + p. membraanid	suletud riba + p. membraanid	suletud riba + p. membraanid
Ette suunatud / alla suunatud / 2-kanaliline lõikesagedus	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Klass-D võimendi / Automaatne helitugevus (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-ribaline ekvalaiser / Dünaamiline helitugevus	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energia				
ELi energiatõhususklass SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL registreerimisnr: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Toitepinged, vahelduvvool / Toitelüliti	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energiakulu SDR / HDR (ligik. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Võimsustarve max @ audio 1/8 helitugevus (W)	400	300	200	170
Võimsustarve ootel / võrk ootel (W)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Mõõdud				
Kaal (ligik. kg) koos standardse paigalduslahendusega / ilma selleta	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x K x S (cm) ilma paigalduslahendusega	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x K x S (cm) koos lauaalusega (*sh signatuurlipp)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA tugi	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tehnilised andmed

SL8		
Vastuvõtt		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (sh. H.266)	
TV+ / Rakendus Zattoo / Rakendus HD+	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Kasutamine ja rakendused		
Loewe raam / os / avakuva / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
Rakendus my Loewe / nutirakendused (kõik: Android + iOS)	●/ Rakendus VIDAA Smart TV	
Häälujuhtimine: Alexa Skills / muu	●/ VIDAA voice	
EPG / Jaamade arv kanaliloendis	●/ 10,000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Splitscreen	●/●/●	
Multi View / Mitmiksalvestamine	—/●	
Menüükeeled / Kontekstiga seotud abi	● ² /●	
Lapselukk / Automaatne väljalülitamine / Taimer	●/●/●	
Tarkvara värskendamine (üle USB / interneti) / Hotellirežiim	●/●/●	
Keskkond		
Ümbritsev temperatuur töötamise ajal	5–40 °C	
Suhteline õhuniiskus (mitte kondenseeruv)	20–90%	
Töökõrgus (m)	3000	
Multimeedia		
Loewe dr+ salvestusruum (GB) / USB-le salvestamine / ajanihe		1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / ○/●
Media player / DLNA renderdaja / veebirakendused / brauser		●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+		●/●/●/●/●
Võrk		
LAN standard 100Base-T kiire Ethernet		100 Mbit/s
WLAN-i (Wi-Fi) standard		IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) võimsus (max mW)		<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
		<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
		<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
		<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
		<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN-i (Wi-Fi) krüpteerimine		WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA krüpteerimine		WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetoothi standard		Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetoothi võimsus (max. mW)		<10 mW
Bluetoothi sagedusvahemik:		2400–2483,5 MHz
Bluetoothi protokollid		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Koduvõrgu standard		UPnP AV

Lisatarvikud

Soovitatud seadistuslahenduste ja helisüsteemi valik	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = saadaval, ○ = valikuline, — = pole saadaval

1) vastavalt paneeli tehnilistele tüüpvaartustele @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) sõltuvalt seadme tüübist

Tehnilisi andmeid ja tarnevalikuid võidakse muuta ilma sellest ette teatamata. Tooteportfell võib olla erinev ja sõltuda konkreetsest riigist. Kõiki teenindusküsimusi käsitletakse juhtumipõhiselt.

Tekniske data				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Billede				
Skærmopløsning (pixel)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Skærmteknologi	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Skærm diagonal (i cm/tommer)/Responstid (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panelluminans ¹ (ca. cd/m ²)/Betragtningsvinkel (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD-skalering/Automatisk dæmpning / AI PQ/Adaptive Contrast/24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG/HDR10/HDR10+/Dolby Vision™)/WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Lyd				
Udgang (ca. Watt sinus/musik)/driver (aktiv + passiv)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)
Akustisk højtalerkoncept	lukket bjælke + p. membraner	lukket bjælke + p. membraner	lukket bjælke + p. membraner	lukket bjælke + p. membraner
Front-lydudsendelse/bund-lydudsendelse/ 2-kanals crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio/Digital/Digital Plus/Atmos/DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Klasse-D amp/Auto Volume (automatisk lydstyrke) (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Bånd-EQ/Dynamic Loudness (dynamisk lydniveau)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energi				
EU's energieffektivitetsklasse: SDR/HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL-registreringsnummer: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Netspændinger AC (vekselstrøm) / Strømafbrøder	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN/WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energiforbrug SDR/HDR (ca. kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Strømförbrug maks. ved lyd 1/8 styrke (Watt)	400	300	200	170
Strømförbrug i standby/netværksstandby (Watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensioner				
Vægt (ca. kg) ekskl. / inkl. standardopsætningsløsning	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
B* x H x D (cm) uden opsætningsløsning	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
B* x H x D (ca.) i cm inkl. bordfod (* inkl. signaturflag)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA-support	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tekniske data	
SL8	
Modtagelse	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (inkl. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Betjening og apps	
Loewe-chassis/os/startskærm/app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
min Loewe-app/smart apps (alle: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app
Stemmestyling: Alexa-færdigheder/andet	● / VIDAA Voice
EPG/Antal stationer i kanallisten	● / 10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV)/Tekst-TV/Delt skærm	●/●/●
Multivisning / Multi-optagelse	—/●
Menuprog/Kontekstrelateret hjælp	● ² /●
Forældrelås/Automatisk slukning/Timer	●/●/●
Softwareopdatering (via USB/Internet)/Hotel-tilstand	●/●/●
Miljø	
Omgivelsestemperatur under drift	5-40 °C
Relativ luftfugtighed (ikke-kondenserende):	20 – 90 %
Driftshøjde (m)	3000

Valgfrit tilbehør	
Udvalf af anbefalede opsætningsløsninger og lydsystemer	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

Multimedier	
Loewe dr+: lagerkapacitet i GB/USB-optagelse/timeshift	1000 500 ³ (SSD) / ●/●
Mediaefspiller/DLNA-renderer/web-apps/browser	●/●/●/●
YouTube/Amazon prime video/Netflix/Disney+/Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Netværk	
LAN-standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sek
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) effekt (maks. mW)	<100mW ved 2400-2483.5 MHz
	<50mW ved 5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW ved 5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW ved 5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW ved 5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) kryptering	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) kryptering WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth-standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth-effekt maks. (mW)	< 10 mW
Bluetooth-frekvensområde:	2400 – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-protokoller	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard for hjemmenetværk:	UPnP AV

● = tilgængeligt, ○ = valgfrit, — = ikke tilgængeligt
1) i henhold til panelspecifikation typ. værdier ved HDR 10 %
2) en · de · fr · it · es · pt · nl · el · ru · cs · sk · sl · lt · lv · et · uk · pl · ro · hu · bg · sr · hr · sq · mk · sv · da · fi · no · tr · is · bs · be · kk
3) afhængigt af enhedstype
Tekniske ændringer og leveringsmuligheder kan ændres uden varsel. Produktporteføljen kan være forskellig og kan variere afhængigt af landet. Alle servicespørgsmål håndteres individuelt.

Tekniska data

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Bild

Skärmupplösning (pixelr)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Bildskärmsteknik:	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Skärmdiagonal (cm/tum) / Svarstid (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panelens luminans¹ (ca. cd/m²) / betraktningsvinkel (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD-skalning/ Automatisk dimning / AI PQ / Adaptiv kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●

Ljud

Uteffekt (ca. watt sinus / musik) / drivrutin (aktiv + passiv)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustiskt högtalarekoncept	stängd bar + p. membran	stängd bar + p. membran	stängd bar + p. membran	stängd bar + p. membran
Framskjutning / nedskjutning / 2-kanals crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Klass-D förstärkare / Automatisk volym (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-bands EQ / Dynamisk Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●

Energi

EU energieffektivitetsklassificering: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL registreringsnummer: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Nätspänningar AC / Strömbrytare	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energiförbrukning SDR / HDR (ca. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Strömförbrukning max. @ audio 1/8 volym (watt)	400	300	200	170
Strömförbrukning standby / nätverksstandby (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5

Mått

Vikt (ca kg) exkl. / inkl. standard installationslösning	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
B* x H x D (cm) utan installationslösning	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
B* x H x D (cm) inkl. bordsstativ (* inkl. signaturflagga)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA-stöd	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tekniska data

SL8

Mottagning

DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (inkl. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●

Drift och appar

Loewe chassi / os / hemskärm / appbutik	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
my Loewe app / smarta appar (alla: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app
Röststyrning: Alexa Skills / andra	● / VIDAA röst
EPG / Antal stationer i kanallista	● / 10 000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Text-TV / Delad skärm	●/●/●
Multi View (multivisning) / Multiinspelning	—/●
Menyspråk / Sammanhangsrelaterad hjälp	●²/●
Föräldralås / Automatisk avstängning / Timer	●/●/●
Programvaruuppdatering (via USB / Internet) / Hotelläge	●/●/●

Miljö

Omgivningstemperatur vid drift	5-40° C
Relativ fuktighet (ej kondenserande)	20-90 %
Driftshöjd (m)	3000

Multimedia

Loewe dr+: lagringskapacitet (GB) / USB-inspelning / timeshift	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○/●
Mediaspelare / DLNA-renderare / webbappar / webbläsare	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●

Nätverk

LAN standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sek
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) effekt (max. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) kryptering	WEP 64, 128 bitar (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) kryptering WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth-standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth-effekt (max. mW)	<10mW
Bluetooth-frekvensområde	2400-2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-protokoll	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Hemnätverksstandard:	UPnP AV

Valfria tillbehör

Urval av rekommenderade installationslösningar och ljudsystem	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = tillgängligt, ○ = valfritt, — = inte tillgängligt

1) enligt panelspecifikation typ. värden @ HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) beroende på typ av enhet

Tekniska ändringar och leveransalternativ kan ändras utan föregående meddelande. Produktportföljen kan vara annorlunda och kan variera beroende på land. Serviceärenden hanteras individuellt.

Tekniset tiedot

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Kuva				
Näytön resoluutio (pikseleinä)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Näyttötekniologia	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Näytön lävistäjä (cm/tuumaa) / Vasteaika (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Paneelin kirkkaus ¹ (n. cd/m ²) / Katselukulma (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD -skaalaus / Automaattinen himmennys / AI PQ /	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Mukautuva kontrasti / 24p				
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Ääni				
Lähtö (n. watteina sine / music) / ajuri (aktiivinen + passiivinen)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustinen kaiutinkonsepti	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes
Front firing / down firing / 2-kanavainen taajuuskorjain	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
D-luokan vahvistin / Automaattinen äänenvoimakkuus (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-kaistainen taajuuskorjain / Dynaaminen äänenvoimakkuus	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energia				
EU-energiatohokkuusluokka: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL-rekisteröintinumero: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Verkköjännitteet AC / Virtakytkin	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energiankulutus SDR / HDR (n. kWh/1 000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Virrankulutus max. @ audio 1/8 äänenvoimakkuus (wattia)	400	300	200	170
Virrankulutus valmiustilassa / verkkovalmiustila (wattia)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Mitat				
Paino (noin), kg, pois lukien / mukaan lukien vakioasennusratkaisu	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x K x S (noin), cm, ilman asennusratkaisua	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x K x S (cm) mukaan lukien pöytäteline (*mukaan lukien merkkilippu)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA-tuki	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tekniset tiedot

SL8		Multimedia	
Vastaanotto		Loewe dr+ tallennuskapasiteetti GB / USB-tallennus / aikasiirto	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / o / ●
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	Media player / DLNA renderer / verkkosovellukset / selain	●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (ml. H.266)		
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●		
Käyttö ja sovellukset		Verkko	
Loewe-runko / os / aloitusnäyttö / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	LAN standard 100 Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
my Loewe app / älysovellukset (kaikki: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV sovellus	WLAN (Wi-Fi) -standardi	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Äänenvoimakkuuden hallinta Alexa Skills / muu	● / VIDAA Voice	WLAN (Wi-Fi) teho (maks. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
EPG / Asemamäärä kanavaluettelossa	● / 10.000		<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teksti-TV / Jaettu näyttö	●/●/●		<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
Moninäkymä / Multi Recording	—/●		<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
Valikkokielet / sisältöön liittyvä tuki	● ² /●	WLAN (Wi-Fi) -salaus	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
Lapsilukko / Automaattinen sammutus / ajastin	●/●/●	WLAN (Wi-Fi) -salaus WPA	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
Järjestelmäpäivitys (USB:n/Internetin kautta) / hotellitila	●/●/●	Bluetooth-standardi	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Ympäristö		Bluetooth-teho (maks. mW)	Bluetooth 5.0
Ympäristön lämpötila käytössä	5–40 °C	Bluetooth-taajuusalue	< 10 mW
Suhteellinen kosteus (ei tiivistyvä)	20–90 %	Bluetooth-protokollat	2400–2483,5 MHz
Käyttökorkeus (m)	3000	Kotiverkkostandardi	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
			UPnP AV

Valinnaiset lisävarusteet

Suosittelujen asennusratkaisujen ja äänijärjestelmien valinta	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = saatavilla, o = valinnainen, — = ei saatavilla

1) paneelin tyyppiäriovien mukaan @ HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) laitetypistä riippuen

Tekniset muutokset ja toimitusvaihtoehdot voivat muuttua ilman ennakkoilmoitusta. Tuotevalikoima voi olla erilainen ja vaihdella maasta riippuen. Kaikki huoltoasiat käsitellään yksilöllisesti.

Tekniske data

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Bilde				
Skjermopløsning (pixler)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Skjermteknologi	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Skjermdiagonal (i cm/tommer) / Responstid (i ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panelbelysning¹ (ca. cd/m²) / synsvinkel (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD-skalering / Automatisk dimming / AI PQ / Justerbar kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / Dolby Vision™)	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Lyd				
Effekt (omtrentlig watt sinus/musikk) / driver (aktiv + passiv)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6
Konsept for akustisk høyttaler	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes	closed bar + p. membranes
Fremovervendt / nedovervendt / overgang for 2 kanaler	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Auto Volume (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Band EQ / Dynamisk høy lyd	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energi				
EUs energiklasse: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL-registreringsnr.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Strømnettspenning / Strømbryter	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Strømforbruk med SDR og HDR (ca. kWt/1000t)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Strømforbruk maks. @ audio 1/8 volum (watts)	400	300	200	170
Strømforbruk i standby / nettverk-standby (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Mål				
Vekt (ca. i kg) eksl./inkl. standard konfigureringsløsning	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
W* x H x D (cm) uten konfigureringsløsning	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
B* x H x D (ca.) inkl bordstativ (* inkl. signaturflagg)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA-støtte	300 x 300	300 x 300	300 x 300	300 x 300

Tekniske data

SL8

Mottak	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (inkl. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Styring og apper	
Loewe chassis / os / startskjerm / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
my Loewe-app / smart-apper (alle: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app
Talekontroll: Alexa Skills / annet	● / VIDAA Stemme
EPG / Antall stasjoner på kanallisten	● / 10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Delt skjerm	●/●/●
Multivisning / Fleropptak	—/●
Menyspråk / Kontekstrelatert hjelp	●²/●
Foreldrelås / Automatisk avslåing / Tidsbryter	●/●/●
Programvareoppdatering (via USB / internett) / Hotellmodus	●/●/●
Omgivelser	
Omgivelsestemperatur i drift	5–40 °C
Relativ luftfuktighet (ikke-kondenserende)	20–90 %
Operasjonshøyde (m)	3000

Multimedia	
Loewe dr+: lagringskapasitet (GB) / USB-opptak / tidsforskyvning	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
Mediaavspiller / DLNA-format / web-apper / nettleser	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Nettverk	
LAN-standard 100Base-T Raskt Ethernet	100 Mbit/sek
WLAN-standard (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Maks. mW WLAN-strøm (Wi-Fi)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN-kryptering (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128-biter (ASCII, HEX)
WPA-kryptering av WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES, WPS
Bluetooth-standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth-effekt (maks. mW)	<10 mW
Bluetooth-frekvensområde	2400–2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-protokoller	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard for hjemmenettverk	UPnP AV

Valgfritt tilbehør

Utvalg av anbefalte innstillingsløsninger og lydsystemer	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = tilgjengelig, ○ = valgfritt, — = ikke tilgjengelig

1) ifølge verdier for panelspektrumtype @ HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) avhengig av enhetstype

Tekniske endringer og leveringsalternativer kan endres uten forvarsel. Produktporteføljen kan være forskjellig og kan variere ut i fra land. Servicesaker håndteres individuelt.

Tehnički podaci				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Slika				
Razlučivost zaslona (pikseli)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Tehnologija zaslona	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Dijagonala zaslona (u cm/inčima) / Vrijeme odaziva (u ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Svjetlina panela¹ (ca. cd/m²) / Vidni kut (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD skaliranje / Automatsko zatamnjenje / AI PQ / Prilagodljivi kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Snaga u W (sinusoidna / glazbena) / driver (aktivni + pasivni)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Koncept zvučnika	zatvorena šipka + pasivne membrane	zatvorena šipka + pasivne membrane	zatvorena šipka + pasivne membrane	zatvorena šipka + pasivne membrane
Usmjereni prema naprijed / usmjereni prema dolje / 2-kanalni crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
pojačalo klase D / automatska glasnoća (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-pojasni ekvilizator / dinamička glasnoća	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energija				
EU klasa energetske učinkovitosti: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL registracijski broj: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Utičnici / Naponi na prekidaču napajanja	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Potrošnja energije SDR / HDR (kWh/1.000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Maks. potrošnja energije kada je zvuk na 1/8 glasnoće (W)	400	300	200	170
Potrošnja energije u stanju pripravnosti / mrežno stanje pripravnosti (W)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimenzije				
Približna masa u kg bez / uključujući standardni pribor za postavljanje	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Š* x V x D (cm) bez pribora za postavljanje	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Š* x V x D (cm) uklj. stalak (* uklj. potpisnu oznaku)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA nosač	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tehnički podaci	
SL8	
Prijem	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (uklj. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo aplikacija / HD+ aplikacija	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Upotreba i aplikacije	
Loewe kućište / os / početni zaslon / trgovina aplikacija	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Aplikacija My Loewe / pametne aplikacije (sve: Android + iOS)	●/VIDAA Smart TV aplikacija
Glasovno upravljanje: Alexa Skills / ostalo	●/VIDAA Voice
EPG (elektronički programski vodič) / broj postaja na popisu kanala	●/10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Podijeljeni zaslon	●/●/●
Multi View / Višestruko snimanje	—/●
Jezici izbornika / Pomoć povezana s kontekstom	●²/●
Roditeljski nadzor / Automatsko isključivanje / Mjerač vremena	●/●/●
Ažuriranje softvera (putem USB-a / interneta) / Hotelski način rada	●/●/●
Okoliš	
Okolna radna temperatura	5-40 °C
Relativna vlažnost (bez kondenzacije)	20-90%
Radna visina (m)	3000

Dodatna oprema	
Odabir preporučenih rješenja za postavljanje i audiosustava	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

Multimedija	
Loewe dr+: kapacitet pohrane u GB / USB snimanje / vremenski pomak	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
Multimedijski reproduktor / DLNA Renderer / web-aplikacije / preglednik	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
[Mreža]	
LAN standard 100Base-T brzi Ethernet	100 Mbit/sek.
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) maks. snaga u mW	<100mW pri 2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW pri 5150-5350 MHz <50mW pri 5490-5710 MHz <25mW pri 5725-5850 MHz <25mW pri 5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) šifriranje	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) šifriranje WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Snaga Bluetootha (maks. mW)	<10mW
frekvencijski raspon Bluetootha	2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth protokoli	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard kućne mreže	UPnP AV

● = dostupno, ○ = opcionalno, — = nije dostupno
1) prema tipičnim specifikacijama panela uz HDR od 10%
2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk
3) ovisno o vrsti uređaja
Promjene tehničkih karakteristika i opcija isporuke podložne su izmjenama bez prethodne najave. Proizvodni asortiman može se razlikovati ovisno o državi. Servisna pitanja rješavaju se individualno.

Tehnički podaci

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Slika				
Rezolucija ekrana (pikseli)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Tehnologija ekrana	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Dijagonala ekrana (cm/inč) / Vrijeme odziva (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Osvjetljenost ploče¹ (ca. cd/m²) / Ugao gledanja (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD skaliranje / Automatsko zatamnjenje / AI PQ /	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Prilagodljivi kontrast / 24p				
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Izlaz (ca. vati sinus / muzika) / upravljački program (aktivni + pasivni)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Koncept akustičnog zvučnika	zatvorena traka + p. membrane	zatvorena traka + p. membrane	zatvorena traka + p. membrane	zatvorena traka + p. membrane
Zvučne vibracije prema naprijed / zvučne vibracije prema dolje / 2-kanalna skretnica	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Automatska jačina zvuka (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Band EQ / Dinamička glasnoća	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energija				
Klasa energetske efikasnosti u EU: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL registracijski broj: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Mrežni naponi AC / Prekidač za napajanje	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Potrošnja energije SDR / HDR (ca. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Maksimalna potrošnja energije @ audio 1/8 jačine zvuka (vati)	400	300	200	170
Potrošnja energije u stanju pripravnosti / u stanju pripravnosti mreže (vati)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimenzije				
Težina (ca. kg) isključujući / uključujući standardno rješenje za postavljanje	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Š* x H x D (cm) bez rješenja za postavljanje	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Š* x V x D (cm) uključujući stoni stalak (* uključujući oznaku za potpis)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA podrška	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tehnički podaci

SL8

Prijem	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (uključujući H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo aplikacija / HD+ aplikacija	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Rad i aplikacije	
Loewe kućište / os / početni ekran / trgovina aplikacija	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
My Loewe aplikacija / pametne aplikacije (sve: Android + iOS)	●/ Aplikacija VIDAA Smart TV
Upravljanje glasom: Alexa Skills / ostalo	●/VIDAA voice
EPG / Broj stanica u listi kanala	●/ 10.000
Medijski tekst (HbbTV) / Teletext / Podijeljeni ekran	●/●/●
Multi View (višestruki prikaz) / Multi Recording (višestruko snimanje)	—/●
Jezici menija / Pomoć vezana za kontekst	●/●
Roditeljsko zaključavanje / Automatsko isključivanje / Brojač vremena	●/●/●
Ažuriranje softvera (putem USB-a / Interneta) / Hotelski način rada	●/●/●
Životna sredina	
Temperatura okoline tokom rada	5-40 °C
Relativna vlažnost (bez kondenzacije)	20-90%
Operativna visina (m)	3000

Multimedija	
Loewe dr+ : kapacitet skladištenja (GB) / USB snimanje / vremenski pomak	1.000 500³ (SSD) / o / ●
Media player / DLNA prikazivač / web aplikacije / pretraživač	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Mreža	
LAN standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) snaga (maks. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) enkripcija	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) enkripcija WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth snaga (maks. mW)	<10 mW
Bluetooth frekvencijski opseg	2400-2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth protokoli	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard kućnog umrežavanja	UPnP AV

Dodatna oprema po izboru

Izbor preporučenih rješenja za postavljanje i audio sistema	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = dostupno, o = opciono, — = nije dostupno

1) prema vrijednostima tipa specifikacije ploče @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) ovisno o vrsti uređaja

Tehničke promjene i opcije isporuke podložne su promjenama bez prethodne najave. Portfolio proizvoda može biti različit i može varirati u zavisnosti od zemlje. Servisna pitanja se rješavaju individualno.

Tehnički podaci				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Slika				
Rezolucija ekrana (pikseli)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Prikaz tehnologije	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Dijagonalni ekran (cm/inča) / Vreme odgovora (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panel osvetljenje ¹ (ca. cd/m²) / Ugao gledanja (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD skaliranje / Automatsko zatamnjanje / AI PQ /	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Prilagodljiv kontrast / 24p				
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Izlaz (ca. vati /muzika) / drajver (aktivan + pasivan)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Koncept akustičnog zvučnika	zatvorena traka + p. membrane	zatvorena traka + p. membrane	zatvorena traka + p. membrane	zatvorena traka + p. membrane
Prednje uključivanje / donje uključivanje / unakrsna 2 kanala	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Automatska jačina (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-emitovanja EQ / Dinamična glasnoća	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energiја				
EU klasa efikasne energije: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL br. registracije: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
AC glavni napon/ Prekidač napajanja	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Potrošnja energije SDR / HDR (ca. kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Maks. potrošnja energije, @ audio 1/8 jačina (vata)	400	300	200	170
Pripravnost potrošnje napajanja / pripravnost mreže (vata)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimenzije				
Težina (ca. kg) ne uključ. / uklj. standardno rešenje podešavanja	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
T* x V x D (cm) bez rešavanja podešavanja	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
T* x V x D (cm) uklj. stalak stola (* uklj. zastavicu potpisa)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA podrška	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tehnički podaci	
SL8	
Prijem	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (uklj. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo apl. / HD+ apl.	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Rukovanje i aplikacije	
Loewe šasiја / os / početni ekran / prodavnica aplikacije	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
moја Loewe aplikacija / pametne aplikacije (sve: Android + iOS)	●/ VIDAA Smart TV aplikacija
Glasovna kontrola: Alexa veštine / drugo	●/ VIDAA glas
EPG / Broј stanica na listi kanala	●/ 10.000
Mediatekst (HbbTV) / Teletekst / Podeljen ekran	●/●/●
Više pregleda / Multi snimanje	—/●
Meni jezika / Pomoć u vezi konteksta	● ² /●
Zaključavanje za roditelje / Automatsko isključivanje / Tajmer	●/●/●
Ažuiraranje softvera (putem USB-a / Interneta) / Režim hotela	●/●/●
Okolina	
Ambijentalna temperatura dok radi	5-40° C
Relativna vlažnost (bez kondenzacije)	20-90%
Operativna visina (m)	3000

Opcioni dodaci	
Izbor preporučenih rešenja podešavanja i audio sistema	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

Multimedia	
Loewe dr+; kapacitet skladišta (GB) / USB snimanje / promena vremena	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / o / ●
Media plejer / DLNA renderer / veb aplikacije / pretraživač	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Mreža	
LAN standard 100Base-T brzi ethernet	100 Mbit/sec
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standardno	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) napajanje (maks. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW @5150-5350 MHz <50mW @5490-5710 MHz <25mW @5725-5850 MHz <25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) enkripcija	WEP 64, 128 bita (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) enkripcija WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standardni	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth napajanje (maks. mW)	<10 mW
Bluetooth opseg napajanja	2400-2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth protokoli	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standardna mreža kod kuće	UPnP AV

● = dostupno, o = opciono, — = nije dostupno
1) prema spec. panelu tipa vrednosti @ HDR 10%
2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk
3) u zavisnosti od tipa uređaja
Tehničke promene i opcije dostave mogu da se promene bez napomene. Portfolio proizvoda može da se razlikuje i može da bude drugačiji u zavisnosti od zemlje. Servisne stvari se sve individualno rešavaju.

Tehnični podatki

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Slika				
Ločljivost zaslona (slikovne pike)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Zaslonska tehnologija	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Diagonala zaslona (v cm/palcih)/odzivni čas (v ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Svetilnost plošče¹ (pribl. Cd/m²)/kot gledanja (v/°)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD prilagajanje/Samodejna zatemnitev/AI PQ/Adaptive Contrast/24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG/HDR10/HDR10+/Dolby Vision™)/WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Zvok				
Izhodna moč v W (sinusno/glasba, pribl. W)/zvočnik (aktivni + pasivni)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20/2 x 40/10 (6 + 4)
Akustična zasnova zvočnika	zaprti zvočnik + p. membrane	zaprti zvočnik + p. membrane	zaprti zvočnik + p. membrane	zaprti zvočnik + p. membrane
Zvok, usmerjen navzgor/zvok, usmerjen navzdol/2-kanalna lomna frekvenca	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio/Digital/Digital Plus/Atmos/DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Ojačevalec razreda D/samodejna glasnost (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-stopenjski izenačevalnik/dinamična glasnost	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energija				
Razred energetske učinkovitosti EU: SDR/HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Registracijska št. EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Dvosmerna omrežna napetost / Glavno stikalo	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN/WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Poraba energije SDR/HDR (v kWh/1000 h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Maks. poraba energije pri 1/8 glasnosti zvoka (W)	400	300	200	170
Poraba električne energije v stanju pripravljenosti/omrežje v stanju pripravljenosti (W)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimenzije				
Teža (pribl. v kg) z nameščenim standardnim nosilcem/brez nosilca	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Š* x V x G (cm) brez nosilca	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Š* x V x G (cm) z namiznim stojalom (* z logotipom)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Podpora za VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Tehnični podatki

SL8

Sprejemanje	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (vklij. H.266)
Aplikacija TV+/aplikacija Zattoo/aplikacija HD+	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Delovanje in aplikacije	
Ohišje Loewe/os/domači zaslon/trgovina z aplikacijami	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Aplikacija my Loewe/pametne aplikacije (vse: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV app
Glasovni nadzor: Alexa Skills/drugo	● / VIDAA Voice
EPG/Število postaj na seznamu kanalov	● / 10.000
Mediatekst (HbbTV)/teletekst/deljen zaslon	●/●/●
Multi View / Večkratno snemanje	—/●
Jeziki menija/pomoč, povezana z vsebino	●²/●
Varnostno zaklepanje/avtomatski izklop/časovnik	●/●/●
Posodobitev programske opreme (prek USB/interneta)/hotelski način	●/●/●
Okolje	
Okoljska temperatura med delovanjem	5–40 °C
Relativna vlažnost (brez kondenzacije)	20–90 %
Delovna nadmorska višina (m)	3000

Večpredstavnostno	
Loewe dr+: velikost shrambe (GB)/snemanje USB/časovni zamik	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○ / ●
Medijski predvajalnik/prikazovalnik DLNA/spletne aplikacije/brskalnik	●/●/●/●
YouTube/Amazon prime video/Netflix/Disney+/Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Omrežje	
Standardni LAN 100Base-T hitri Ethernet	100 Mbit/s
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Moč WLAN (Wi-Fi) (najv. moč v mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
Šifriranje WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) šifriranje WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standard	Bluetooth 5.0
Najv. moč Bluetooth (najv. mW)	<10 mW
Bluetooth frekvenčni razpon:	2400–2483,5 MHz
Protokoli Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Domači omrežni standard	UPnP AV

Dodatni pripomočki

Izbira priporočenih namestitev in zvočnih sistemov	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = na voljo, ○ = opcijsko, — = ni na voljo

1) v skladu s specifikacijo plošče tip. vrednosti pri HDR 10 %

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) odvisno od tipa naprave

Tehnične spremembe in možnosti dobave se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. Ponudba izdelkov je lahko drugačna in se lahko razlikuje glede na državo. Servisne zadeve se obravnavajo individualno.

Date tehnice				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Imagine				
Rezoluție ecran (pixeli)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Tehnologie afișaj	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Diagonală ecran (cm/inch) / Timp de răspuns (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminanța panoului¹ (aprox. în cd/m²) / Unghi de vizualizare (orizontal/vertical)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Scalare Ultra HD / Auto Dimming / AI PQ / Contrast Adaptiv / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Ieșire (aprox. în wați sinus / muzica) / driver (activ + pasiv)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Concept difuzor acustic	bară închisă + membrane p.	bară închisă + membrane p.	bară închisă + membrane p.	bară închisă + membrane p.
orientare frontală / orientare în jos / crossover 2 căi	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Amplificator clasa D / Volum Automat (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Egalizator 7 benzi / Intensitate dinamică a sunetului	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energie				
Clasa de eficiență energetică UE: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Nr. înregistrare EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Tensiuni de rețea c.a. / Întrerupător	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Consum de energie SDR / HDR (aprox. în kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Consum de energie max. la audio 1/8 volum (watts)	400	300	200	170
Consum de energie în standby / standby în rețea (watts)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Dimensiuni				
Greutate (aprox. în kg) excl. / incl. soluție de instalare standard	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x Î x A (cm) fără soluție de instalare	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x Î x A (cm.) incl. suportul de masă (* incl. steagul specific)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Suport VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Date tehnice

SL8

Recepție	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (incl. H.266)
TV+ / aplicația Zattoo / aplicația HD+	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Funcționare și aplicații	
Șasiu Loewe / os / ecran de start / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Aplicația my Loewe / aplicații inteligente (toate: Android + iOS)	●/ aplicația VIDAA Smart TV
Control vocal: Alexa Skills / altele	●/ VIDAA Voice
EPG / Numărul de posturi din lista de canale	●/ 10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Splitscreen	●/●/●
Multi View / Înregistrare multiplă	—/●
Limbi meniu / Ajutor în funcție de context	●²/●
Blocare parentală / Oprere automată / Temporizator	●/●/●
Actualizare de software (prin USB/Internet)/ Mod Hotel	●/●/●
Mediu ambiant	
Temperatură ambiantă în timpul funcționării	5-40 °C
Umiditate relativă (fără condens)	20-90%
Altitudinea de operare (m)	3000

Multimedia	
Loewe dr+; spațiu de stocare (GB) / înregistrare prin USB / timeshift	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ○/●
Player media/ Redare DLNA / aplicații web / browser	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Rețea	
Standard LAN 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sec
Standard WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Putere WLAN (Wi-Fi) (max. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
Criptare WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
Criptare WLAN WPA (Wi-Fi)	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Standard Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0
Putere Bluetooth (max. mW)	<10mW
Bandă de frecvență Bluetooth	2400-2483.5 MHz
Protocoale Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Standard de rețea la domiciliu	UPnP AV

Accesorii opționale

Selectarea soluțiilor de configurare recomandate și a sistemelor audio	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = disponibil, ○ = opțional, — = nu este disponibil

1) conform valorilor tipice specificate pe panou la HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) în funcție de tipul dispozitivului

Modificările tehnice și opțiunile de livrare pot fi modificate fără notificare. Portofoliul de produse poate fi diferit și poate varia în funcție de țară. Toate chestiunile legate de service sunt tratate individual.

Технически данни

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Изображение				
Разделителна способност на екрана (пиксели)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Технология на дисплея	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Диagonal на екрана (см/инча) / Време за реакция (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Осветеност на панела² (са. cd/m²) / Ъгъл на гледане (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD мащабиране / Автоматично затъмняване / AI PQ /	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Адаптивен контраст / 24p				
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Аудио				
Изходна мощност (активна / пълна) / Предусилвател (активен и пасивен)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Концептуален акустичен говорител	затворени и пасивни мембрани	затворени и пасивни мембрани	затворени и пасивни мембрани	затворени и пасивни мембрани
Предно насочване на звука / Долно насочване на звука / Двуканален кросоувър	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Усилвател клас D / Автоматична сила на звука (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Седемканален еквалайзер / Динамична сила на звука	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Захранване				
Клас на енергийна ефективност на EC: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Регистрационен номер съгласно EPREL (Европейски продуктов регистър за енергийно етикетиране): https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Променливо входно напрежение / Превключвател на захранването	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Консумация на енергия при SDR / HDR (прибл. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Максимална консумация на енергия при 1/8 от максималната сила на звука (w)	400	300	200	170
Консумация на енергия в режим на готовност / мрежов режим на готовност (w)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Размери				
Тегло в килограми (прибл.) без / с включен стандартен механизъм за монтаж	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Ш* x В x Д в сантиметри без механизъм за монтаж	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Ш* x В x Д в сантиметри с включена поставка за маса (* с включен фирмен флаг)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Съвместимост със стандарт VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Технически данни

SL8		
Приеман сигнал		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (вкл. H.266)	
TV+ / Мобилно приложение Zattoo / Мобилно приложение HD+	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Работа и мобилни приложения		
Платформа Loewe / Операционна система / Начален екран / Магазин за приложения	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
Мобилно приложение my Loewe / Смарт приложения (всички: Android и iOS)	●/ Мобилно приложение VIDAA Smart TV	
Гласово управление: Alexa Skills / Други	●/ VIDAA Voice	
Електронен програмен справочник / Брой станции в списъка с канали	●/ 10 000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Телетекст / Разделен екран	●/●/●	
Мултиизглед / Мулти рекординг	—/●	
Езици за менюто / Контекстна помощ	●/²/●	
Родителски контрол / Автоматично изключване / Таймер	●/●/●	
Актуализация на софтуера (чрез USB / Интернет) / Режим Хотел	●/●/●	
Работна среда		
Външна температура по време на работа	5 – 40 °C	
Относителна влажност (без кондензация)	20 – 90 %	
Работна височина (m)	3000	

Мултимедия		
Loewe dr+; Обем на паметта (GB) / Записване върху външна USB памет / Времеотместване	1.000 500³ (SSD) / о / ●	
Мултимедиян плейър / DLNA визуализатор / Уеб приложения / Браузър	●/●/●/●	
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●	
Мрежа		
Стандартна LAN 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/сек	
Стандартна WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax	
Мощност на WLAN (Wi-Fi) (max. mW)	<100mW при 2400-2483.5 MHz	
	<50mW при 5150-5350 MHz	
	<50mW при 5490-5710 MHz	
	<25mW при 5725-5850 MHz	
	<25mW при 5900-6425 MHz	
Шифроване на WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 бита (ASCII, HEX)	
WLAN (Wi-Fi) шифроване чрез WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES	
Bluetooth стандарт	Bluetooth 5.0	
Захранване за Bluetooth (макс. mW)	<10mW	
Честотен диапазон за Bluetooth	2400 – 2483.5 MHz	
Bluetooth протоколи	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID	
Стандарт за домашна мрежа	UPnP AV	

Допълнителни аксесоари

Селекция от препоръчителни механизми за монтаж и аудио системи	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● – налично, о – по избор, — – не налично

1) в зависимост от стойностите, зададени в характеристиките на различните панели при 10% HDR

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) в зависимост от типа на устройството

Техническите характеристики и възможностите за доставка подлежат на промяна без предварително уведомление. Портфолиото на продукта може да се различава в зависимост от държавата, в която се предлага. Въпросите, свързани със сервизно обслужване, се решават по индивидуален ред.

Të dhënat teknike

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Imazhi				
Rezolucioni i ekranit (piksela)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Teknologji ekrani	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Ekrani diagonal (cm/inç) / Koha e reagimit (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Luminanca e ekranit ¹ (afërsisht cd/m²) / Këndi i shikimit (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Shkallëzim Ultra HD / Errësim Automatik / AI PQ / Kontrast adaptiv / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Dalja (afërsisht watts sine / muzikë) / drajver (aktiv+ pasiv)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Koncepti i altoparlantit akustik	Shirit i mbyllur + p. membrana	Shirit i mbyllur + p. membrana	Shirit i mbyllur + p. membrana	Shirit i mbyllur + p. membrana
Gjuajtje përpara / gjuajtje poshtë / kryqëzim 2-kanale	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D amp / Volum automatik (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-Band EQ / Fortësi dinamike	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Energjia				
Klasi i efikasitetit energjetik i BE: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Nr. i regjistrimit i EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Tension AC / Çelësi i energjisë	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Konsumi i energjisë SDR / HDR (afërsisht kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Konsumi i energjisë maks. @ audio 1/8 volum (watt)	400	300	200	170
Konsumi i energjisë në gjendje joaktive / gjendje joaktive rrjeti (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Përmasat				
Pesha (afërsisht kg) përjashtuar / përfshirë konfigurimin standard	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Gje* x La x The (cm) pa konfigurimin	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Gje* x La x The (cm) përfshirë mbjatësen e tavolinës (* përfshirë flamurin)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Suport VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Të dhënat teknike

SL8

Marrja e sinjalit		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (përfshirë H.266)	
TV+ / aplikacion Zattoo / aplikacion HD+	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Përdorimi dhe aplikacionet		
Shasia Loewe / os / faqja kryesore / dyqani i aplikacioneve	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
Aplikacioni my Loewe / aplikacione inteligjente (të gjitha: Android + iOS)	●/ Aplikacion VIDAA Smart TV	
Kontroll me zë: Alexa Skills / tjetër	●/ Zë VIDAA	
EPG / Numri i stacioneve në listën e kanaleve	●/ 10.000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Ekrani ndarë	●/●/●	
Multi View / Multi Regjistrim	—/●	
Gjuhët e menysë / Ndihmë lidhur me kontekstin	●/●	
Kycje prindërore / Fikje automatike / Kronometër	●/●/●	
Përditësim i softuerit (me USB / Internet) / Modalitet Hotel	●/●/●	
Mjedisi		
Temperatura e ambientit gjatë punimit	5-40° C	
Lagështia relative (pa kondensim)	20-90%	
Lartësia e funksionimit (m)	3000	

Multimedia		
Loewe dr+: kapaciteti i ruajtjes (GB) / regjistrim në USB / timeshift	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / o / ●	
Luajtës i medias / Renderer DLNA / aplikacione uebi / shfletues	●/●/●/●	
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●	
Rrjeti		
LAN standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Mbit/sek	
Standardi WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax	
Fuqia e WLAN (Wi-Fi) (maks. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz	
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz	
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz	
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz	
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz	
Enkriptimi i WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)	
Enkriptimi WPA i WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES	
Standardi Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0	
Fuqia e Bluetooth (maks. mW)	<10mW	
Gama e frekuencës së Bluetooth	2400-2483,5 MHz	
Protokollet e Bluetooth	A2DP SRRC, A2DP SNK, HID	
Standard i rrjetit në shtëpi	UPnP AV	

Aksesorë opsionale

Zgjidhja e konfigurimit të rekomanduar dhe e sistemeve audio	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = e disponueshme, o = opsionale, — = e padisponueshme

1) sipas vlerave tipike specifike të panelit @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) në varësi të llojit të pajisjes

Ndryshimet teknike dhe opsionet e dërgimit mund të ndryshohen pa u njoftuar. Portofoli i produkteve mund të ndryshojë në varësi të vendit. Çështjet e shërbimit trajtohen të gjitha më vete.

Τεχνικά δεδομένα

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Εικόνα				
Ανάλυση οθόνης (pixel)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Τεχνολογία οθόνης	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Διαγώνιος οθόνης (cm/ίντσες) / Χρόνος απόκρισης (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Φωτεινότητα πλαισίου¹ (περ. cd/m²) / Γωνία θέασης (ορ./κ.)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Αναγωγή Ultra HD / Αυτόματη εξασθένιση / AI PQ / Προσαρμοστική Αντίθεση / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / Dolby Vision™)	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/●(incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/●(incl. IQ PD)/●
Ήχος				
Έξοδος (περ. watt ταϊνία / μουσική) / οδηγός (ενεργητικός + παθητικός)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 6
Σχεδιασμός ακουστικού ηχείου	κλειστή μπάρα + π. μεμβράνες	κλειστή μπάρα + π. μεμβράνες	κλειστή μπάρα + π. μεμβράνες	κλειστή μπάρα + π. μεμβράνες
Εκπομπή μπροστά / εκπομπή κάτω / 2-kanάλια crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Ενισχ. Κλάση-D / Αυτόματη ένταση ήχου (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
EQ 7-ζωνών / Δυναμικό Loudness	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Ενέργεια				
Κλάση ενεργειακής απόδοσης EE: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Αρ. καταχώρισης EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Τάσεις εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος / Διακόπτης ισχύος	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Κατανάλωση ενέργειας SDR / HDR (περ. kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Μέγ. κατανάλωση ισχύος @ ήχος 1/8 έντασης (watt)	400	300	200	170
Κατανάλωση ισχύος αναμονή / αναμονή με δίκτυο (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Διαστάσεις				
Βάρος (περ. kg) εξαιρ. / περιλ. βασική λύση εγκατάστασης	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Π* x Υ x Β (cm) χωρίς λύση εγκατάστασης	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Π* x Υ x Β (cm) περιλ. σταντ τραπέζιού (* περιλ. ετικέτας ταυτότητας)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Υποστήριξη VESA	300 x 300	300 x 300	300 x 300	300 x 300

Τεχνικά δεδομένα

SL8		
Λήψη		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (περιλ. H.266)	
TV+ / Εφαρμογή Zattoo / Εφαρμογή HD+	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Λειτουργία και εφαρμογές		
Πλαίσιο Loewe / λειτ. σύστημα / αρχική οθόνη / κατάσταση εφαρμογών	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
Εφαρμογή my Loewe / έξυπνες εφαρμογές (όλες: Android + iOS)	●/ Εφαρμογή VIDAA Smart TV	
Φωνητικός Έλεγχος: Alexa Skills / άλλα	●/ Φωνή VIDAA	
EPG / Αριθμός σταθμών σε λίστα καναλιών	●/ 10.000	
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Διαχωρισμένη οθόνη	●/●/●	
Πολλαπλή προβολή / Πολλαπλή εγγραφή	—/●	
Γλώσσες μενού / Σχετική βοήθεια αναφοράς	●²/●	
Παιδικό κλείδωμα / Αυτόματη απενεργοποίηση / Χρονο-διακόπτης	●/●/●	
Ενημέρωση λογισμικού (μέσω USB / Internet) / Λειτουργία ξενοδοχείου	●/●/●	
Περιβάλλον		
Θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος κατά τη λειτουργία	5-40° C	
Σχετική υγρασία (μη συμπυκνούμενη):	20-90%	
Υψόμετρο λειτουργίας (m)	3000	

Πολυμέσα		
Loewe dr+: χωρητικότητα αποθήκευσης (GB) / εγγραφή USB / μετατόπιση χρόνου		1.000 500³ (SSD) / ο / ●
Συσκευή αναπαραγωγής μέσων / Απεικονιστής DLNA / εφαρμογές ιστού / πρόγραμμα περιήγησης		●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+		●/●/●/●/●
Δίκτυο		
LAN πρότυπο 100Base-T Fast Ethernet		100 Mbit/sec
Πρότυπο WLAN (Wi-Fi)		IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Ισχύς WLAN (Wi-Fi) (μέγ. mW)		<100mW @2400-2483.5 MHz <50mW @5150-5350 MHz <50mW @5490-5710 MHz <25mW @5725-5850 MHz <25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) με κρυπτογράφηση		WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) με κρυπτογράφηση WPA		WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Πρότυπο Bluetooth		Bluetooth 5.0
Ισχύς Bluetooth (μέγ. mW)		<10mW
Συχνότητα/εύρος Bluetooth		2400-2483.5 MHz
Πρωτόκολλα Bluetooth		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Πρότυπο οικιακού δικτύου		UPnP AV

Προαιρετικά εξαρτήματα

Επιλογή συνιστώμενων λύσεων εγκατάστασης και ηχητικών συστημάτων	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
--	--

● = διαθέσιμο, ο = προαιρετικό, — = μη διαθέσιμο
1) σύμφωνα με τύπο προδιαγ. Πλαισίου τιμές @ HDR 10%
2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk
3) ανάλογα με τον τύπο της συσκευής
Οι Τεχνικές μεταβολές και επιλογές παράδοσης υπόκεινται σε αλλαγές χωρίς προειδοποίηση. Η συνολική γκάμα προϊόντων μπορεί να είναι διαφορετική και να ποικίλλει ανάλογα με τη χώρα. Τα ζητήματα σέρβις τυχαίνουν μεμονωμένου χειρισμού.

Технические характеристики

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Изображение

Разрешение экрана (пиксели)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Технология дисплея	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Диагональ экрана (в см/дюймах) / Время отклика (мс)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Яркость панели* (прибл. кд/м²) / Угол обзора (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Масштабирование Ultra HD / Автоматическое затемнение / AI PQ / Адаптивная контрастность / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●

Аудио

Выходная мощность в ваттах (синус / музыка) / драйвер (активный + пассивный)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Концепция акустического динамика	Закрытая панель + п. мембраны	Закрытая панель + п. мембраны	Закрытая панель + п. мембраны	Закрытая панель + п. мембраны
Передний вывод / нижний вывод / 2-канальный кроссовер	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: аудио / цифровой / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Усилитель класса D / автокорректировка громкости (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-полосный эквалайзер / динамическая громкость	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●

Энергопотребление

Класс энергоэффективности EC: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Рег. № EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Напряжение сети перем. тока / Выключатель питания	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WiLAN / WiWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Уровень энергопотребления SDR / HDR (прибл. кВт·ч/1000 ч)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Макс. энергопотребление в режиме аудио на 1/8 громкости (Вт)	400	300	200	170
Энергопотребление: в режиме ожидания / ожидания сети (Вт)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5

Размеры

Вес (прибл. кг) без / со стандартным монтажным приспособлением	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Ш* x B x Г (см) без монтажного приспособления	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Ш* x B x Г (см) с настольной подставкой (* с этикеткой для подписи)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Кронштейн VESA	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Технические характеристики

SL8

Прием

DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (вкл. H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●

Эксплуатация и приложения

Подставка Loewe / OC / главный экран / app store my Loewe app / смарт-приложения (все: Android + iOS)	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Голосовое управление: Alexa Skills / другое	●/VIDAA Smart TV app
EPG / Количество станций в списке каналов	●/VIDAA Voice
Медiateкст (HbbTV) / телетекст / разделенный экран	●/10.000
Полизканный режим / Множественная запись	●/●/●
Языки меню / контекстная справка	—/●
Родительский контроль / автоматическое выключение / таймер	●²/●
Обновление ПО (через USB / Интернет) / режим гостиницы	●/●/●
	●/●/●

Окружающая среда

Окружающая температура при эксплуатации	5-40° C
Относительная влажность (без конденсации)	20–90 %
Рабочая высота (м)	3000

Мультимедийная система

Loewe dr+: емкость памяти (ГБ) / запись через USB / смена во времени	1.000 500³ (SSD) / ●/●
Медиапроигрыватель / обработчик DLNA / веб-приложения / браузер	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●

Сеть

Стандартный LAN 100Base-T Fast Ethernet	100 Мбит/с
Стандартный WLAN (Wi-Fi)	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Мощность WLAN (Wi-Fi) (макс. мВт)	<100 мВт @2400-2483,5 МГц
	<50 мВт @5150-5350 МГц
	<50 мВт @5490-5710 МГц
	<25 мВт @5725-5850 МГц
	<25 мВт @5900-6425 МГц
Шифрование WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP 64, 128 бит (ASCII, HEX)
Шифрование WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Стандартный Bluetooth	Bluetooth 5.0
Мощность Bluetooth (макс. мВт)	<10 мВт
Диапазон частоты Bluetooth	2400-2483,5 МГц
Протоколы Bluetooth	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Стандарт для создания домашних сетей	UPnP AV

Дополнительные принадлежности

Выбор рекомендованных монтажных приспособлений и аудиосистем	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = доступно, ○ = дополнительно, — = недоступно

1) в зависимости от типа панели, значения для HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) в зависимости от типа устройства

Возможны изменения технических характеристик и вариантов поставки без предварительного уведомления. Ассортимент продукции может различаться в зависимости от страны. Вопросы сервисного обслуживания решаются в индивидуальном порядке.

Технічні дані				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Зображення				
Роздільна здатність екрана (пікселів)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Технологія відображення	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Розмір екрана по діагоналі (см/дюйм) / Час реакції (мс)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Яскравість панелі ¹ (прибл., кд/м²) / Кут огляду (Г/В)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD scaling / Автоматичне регулювання яскравості / AI PQ / Adaptive Contrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Аудіо				
Вихідна потужність (прибл., Вт) (синусоїдальна / музична) / драйвер (активний + пасивний)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Акустичне оформлення	закрита панель + полім. мембрани	закрита панель + полім. мембрани	закрита панель + полім. мембрани	закрита панель + полім. мембрани
Переднє спрямування / нижнє спрямування / 2-канальний кросовер	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Підсилювач класу D / автоматичне регулювання гучності (APГ)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-смуговий еквалайзер / динамічне регулювання гучності	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Споживання електроенергії				
Клас енергоефективності за нормами ЄС: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
Реєстр. № EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Напруги живлення (зм. стр.) / Вимикач живлення	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/ ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Споживання електроенергії для SDR і HDR (прибл., кВт·год/1000 год)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Макс. споживання електроенергії (гучність звуку 1/8 макс.) (Вт)	400	300	200	170
Споживання електроенергії у звичайному / мережевому режимі очікування (Вт)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Розміри				
Маса (прибл., кг) без / з стандартним монтажним комплектом	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Ш* х В х Г (см) без монтажного комплекту	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
Ш* х В х Г (см) зі стійкою для настільного монтажу, см (* з етикеткою)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
Підтримка VESA	300 x 300	300 x 300	300 x 300	300 x 300

Технічні дані		
SL8		
Приймання		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (вкл. H.266)	
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●	
Керування і застосунки		
Шаци Loewe / OC / домашній екран / app store	SL8 / os9 / ●/●	
застосунок my Loewe / інтел. заст. (всі: Android + iOS)	●/ застосунок VIDAA Smart TV	
Голосове керування: навички Alexa / інші	●/ VIDAA Voice	
Телегід / кількість станцій у списку каналів	●/ 10 000	
Медіатекст (HbbTV) / телетекст / поділ екрана	●/●/●	
Мультиекран / Мультизапис	—/●	
Мови меню / контекстна допомога	●²/●	
Батьківський контроль / автовимкнення / таймер	●/●/●	
Оновлення ПЗ (через USB / інтернет) / готельний режим	●/●/●	
Екологічні характеристики		
Температура навколишнього повітря під час експлуатації	5-40° C	
Відносна вологість (без конденсації)	20 – 90%	
Робоча висота (м)	3000	
Мультимедіа		
Loewe dr+; місткість накопичувача, ГБ / запис USB / timeshift		1.000 500³ (SSD) / о / ●
Медіаплеер / DLNA-рендерер / веб-застосунки / браузер		●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+		●/●/●/●/●
Мережа		
LAN стандарту 100Base-T Fast Ethernet		100 Мбіт/с
Стандарт WLAN (Wi-Fi)		IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
Потужність WLAN (Wi-Fi) (макс. мВт)		<100 мВт @2400-2483,5 МГц
		<50 мВт @5150-5350 МГц
		<50 мВт @5490-5710 МГц
		<25 мВт @5725-5850 МГц
		<25 мВт @5900-6425 МГц
Шифрування WLAN (Wi-Fi)		WEP 64, 128 біт (ASCII, HEX)
Шифрування WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA		WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Стандарт Bluetooth		Bluetooth 5.0
Потужність Bluetooth, (макс., мВт)		<10 мВт
Частотний діапазон Bluetooth		2400-2483,5 МГц
Протоколи Bluetooth:		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Стандарт домашньої мережі		UPnP AV

Додаткове приладдя	
Вибір рекомендованих монтажних комплектів і аудіосистем	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

● = доступно, о = на замовл., — = недоступно

1) згідно з типовими значеннями характеристик панелі для HDR 10%

2) en · de · fr · it · es · pt · nl · el · ru · cs · sk · sl · lt · lv · et · uk · pl · ro · hu · bg · sr · hr · sq · mk · sv · da · fi · no · tr · is · bs · be · kk

3) залежно від типу пристрою

Технічні характеристики і варіанти комплектування може бути змінено без попереднього повідомлення. Асортимент продукції може бути іншим і відрізнятися в залежності від країни. Усі питання щодо обслуговування виробу розглядаються в індивідуальному порядку.

البيانات الفنية				
Loewe stellar				
الصورة				
دقة الشاشة (بكسل)				
تقنية العرض				
قطر الشاشة (سم/بوصة) / زمن الاستجابة (ملي ثانية)				
إضاءة اللوحة١ (شمعة/م ²) / زاوية العرض (أفقي-عمودي)				
مقياس الدقة الفائقة / التعيين التلقائي / AI PQ / تاين تكيفي / ٢٤ بكسل				
Dolby Vision™ / WCG / +HDR١٠ / HDR (HLG / HDR١٠				
الصوت				
الخروج بالوات (شمعة واط جيب زاية / موسيقى) / محرك تشغيل (نشط + سلمي)				
مفهوم السماع الصوتية				
إطلاق أمامي / إطلاق سفلي / تقاطع ثنائي القناة				
Dolby: الصوت / الرقمي DTS: HD / Atmos / Digital Plus				
مضخم الصوت من الفئة D / مستوى الصوت التلقائي (AVC)				
موازن V-نطاق / جهارة الصوت الديناميكية				
الطاقة				
فئة كفاءة الطاقة الأوروبية HDR / SDR				
رقم تسجيل EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu				
فوائتية التيار الرئيسي / مفتاح التشغيل				
WiLAN / WiWLAN				
HDR / SDR لاستهلاك الطاقة (شمعة كيلو وات في الساعة / ١٠٠٠ س)				
أقصى استهلاك للطاقة عند مستوى الصوت A/C (واط)				
استهلاك الطاقة في وضع الاستعداد / الاستعداد الشبيكي (وات)				
الأبعاد				
الوزن (شمعة كيلو جرام) /غير شامل / شامل حل الإعداد القياسي				
العرض* x الارتفاع x العمق (سم) بدون حل الإعداد				
العرض* x الارتفاع x العمق (سم) شامل حامل تركيب على الطاولة (*) شامل شارة التوقيع)				
VESA دعم				

الوسائط المتعددة	
Loewe dr +: سعة التخزين (بالجيجا بايت) / تسجيل USB / التغيير الزمني	SSD) / O / ● / ١٠٠٠
مشغل الوسائط / جهاز عرض DLNA / تطبيقات الويب / المتصفح	● / ● / ● / ●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv	● / ● / ● / ● / ●
الشبكة	
قاعدة LAN ١٠٠ القياسية T- إيثرنت سريع	١٠٠ ميجابت/ثانية
WLAN (Wi-Fi)	معيار ٨٠٢,١١ax ٨٠٢,١١a/b/g/n IEEE
طاقة WLAN (Wi-Fi) (أقصى ميجاووات)	<١٠٠ ميجاوواط عند ٢٤٠٠-٢٤٨٣ ميجا هرتز <٥٠ ميجاوواط عند ٥١٥٠-٥٢٥٠ ميجاهرتز <٥٠ ميجاوواط عند ٥٤٩٠-٥٧١٠ ميجاهرتز <٢٥ ميجاوواط عند ٥٧٢٥-٥٨٥٠ ميجاهرتز <٢٥ ميجاوواط عند ٥٩٠٠-٦٤٢٥ ميجاهرتز
تشفير WLAN (Wi-Fi)	WEP ١٢٨,٦٤ بت (ASCII, HEX)
تشفير WLAN (Wi-Fi) WPA	AES WPA PSK, WPA٢
معيار بلوتوث	٥,٠ Bluetooth
طاقة بلوتوث (أقصى ميجاووات)	<١٠ميجاوواط
مدى تردد بلوتوث	٢٤٠٠-٢٤٨٣ ميجاهرتز
بروتوكولات بلوتوث	AYDP SRC, AYDP SNK, HID
معيار الشبكة المنزلية	UPnP AV

البيانات الفنية	
SL8	
الاستقبال	
DVB-T2/C/S2/HD / Twin Tuner	● / ● / ● / ● / ●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	● / ● / ● / ●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	● / ● / ● / ● (شامل H.٢٦٦)
+TV تطبيق / Zattoo تطبيق /HD	● / ● (VIDAA tv)
التشغيل والتطبيقات	
هيكلي Loewe / نظام التشغيل / الشاشة الرئيسية / متجر التطبيقات	● / ● / Tizen OS / SLA
تطبيق my Loewe / التطبيقات الذكية (الكل: iOS + Android)	● / تطبيق VIDAA Smart TV
التحكم بالصوت: Alexa Skills / غير ذلك	● / صوت VIDAA
عدد المحطات في قائمة القنوات	● / ١٠,٠٠٠
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Splitscreen	● / ● / ●
مشاهدة متعددة / التسجيل المتعدد	● / —
لغات القائمة / التعليمات المرتبطة بالسباق	● / ● *
قتل الوالدين / إيقاف التشغيل تلقائيًا / الموقت	● / ● / ●
تحديث البرنامج (عبر USB / الإنترنت) / الوضع الفندقي	● / ● / ●
البيئة	
درجة الحرارة المحيطة أثناء التشغيل	٥-٤٠ درجة مئوية
الرطوبة النسبية (بدون تكثف)	٢٠-٦٩
ارتفاع التشغيل (م)	٣٠٠٠

الملحقات الاختيارية	
اختيار حلول الإعداد وأنظمة الصوت الموصى بها	
floor2ceiling stand	
floor stand motor stellar	
floor stand flex (2024)	
floor stand universal (2024)	
wall mount universal	
wall mount slim 432	
wall mount stellar	
multi.room amp	

● = متاح, ○ = اختياري, — = غير متاح

(1) حسب قيم نوع مواصفات اللوحة عند 10% HDR

(2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - he - be - kk (2

(3) حسب نوع الجهاز

التغيرات الفنية وخدمات التسليم عرضة للتغيير دون إخطار مسبق. قد تختلف محطة المنتج حسب البلد. يتم التعامل مع الأمور المتعلقة بالخدمة على حسب الحالة.

Teknik veriler

Loewe stellar

65 dr+

55 dr+

48 dr+

42 dr+

Görüntü

Ekran çözünürlüğü (piksel)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Görüntü teknolojisi	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Ekran çapraz boyutu (cm/inç) / Tepki süresi (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panel parlaklığı (yaklaşık cd/m²) / Görüş açısı (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD ölçekleme / Otomatik Karartma / AI PQ / Adaptif Kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●

Ses

Çıkış (yaklaşık watt sine / müzik) / sürücü (aktif + pasif)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustik hoparlör konsepti	Kapalı bar + p. membranları	Kapalı bar + p. membranları	Kapalı bar + p. membranları	Kapalı bar + p. membranları
Önden ateşlemeli / aşağıdan ateşlemeli / 2 kanallı crossover	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Ses / Dijital / Dijital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
D Sınıfı amfi / Otomatik Ses Seviyesi (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 Kanallı Ekolayzır / Dinamik Ses Yüksekliği	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●

Enerji

AB enerji verimliliği sınıfı: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL kayıt No: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Şebeke gerilimleri AC / Güç anahtarı	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Enerji tüketimi SDR / HDR (yaklaşık kWh/1000h)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Ses 1/8 ses seviyesindeyken maks. güç tüketimi (watt)	400	300	200	170
Güç tüketimi bekleme / ağ bekleme (watt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5

Boyutlar

Ağırlık (yakl. kg) standart kurulum çözümü hariç / dahil	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
Kurulum çözümü olmadan G* x Y x D (cm)	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
G* x Y x D (cm) masa standı dahil (* imza bayrağı dahil)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA desteği	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Teknik veriler

SL8

Alış	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (H.266 dahil)
TV+ / Zattoo app / HD+ app	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Kullanım ve uygulamalar	
Loewe şasi / işletim sistemi / ana ekran / uygulama mağazası	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
Loewe uygulamam / akıllı uygulamalarım (tümü: Android + iOS)	●/VIDAA Smart TV uygulaması
Sesle kontrol: Alexa Becerileri / diğer	●/VIDAA voice
EPG / Kanal listesindeki istasyon sayısı	●/10.000
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Bölünmüş ekran	●/●/●
Çoklu Görünüm / Çoklu Kayıt	—/●
Menü dilleri / Bağlamla ilgili yardım	●²/●
Ebeveyn Kilidi / Otomatik kapanma / Zamanlayıcı	●/●/●
Yazılım güncelleme (USB / İnternet üzerinden) / Otel Modu	●/●/●
Çevre	
Çalışma sırasındaki ortam sıcaklığı	5-40° C
Bağıl nem (yoğuşmasız)	%20-90
Çalışma yüksekliği (m)	3000

Multimedya	
Loewe dr+: depolama kapasitesi (GB) / USB kayıt / zaman kaydırma	1.000 500³ (SSD) / o / ●
Medya oynatıcı / DLNA işleyici / web uygulamaları / tarayıcı	●/●/●/●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●
Ağ	
LAN standart 100Base-T Hızlı Ethernet	100 Mbit/san
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standardı	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) gücü (maks. mW)	<100mW @2400-2483,5 MHz
	<50mW @5150-5350 MHz
	<50mW @5490-5710 MHz
	<25mW @5725-5850 MHz
	<25mW @5900-6425 MHz
WLAN (Wi-Fi) şifrelemesi	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) şifrelemesi WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth standardı	Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth gücü (maks. mW)	<10mW
Bluetooth frekans aralığı	2400-2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth protokolleri	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
Ev ağı standardı	UPnP AV

İsteğe bağlı aksesuarlar

Önerilen kurulum çözümlerinin ve ses sistemlerinin seçimi	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = mevcut, o = isteğe bağlı, — = mevcut değil

1) HDR %10'da panel şartname tip değerlerine göre

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) cihaz tipine bağlı olarak

Teknik değişiklikler ve teslimat seçenekleri önceden haber verilmeksizin değiştirilebilir. Ürün portföyü farklı olabilir ve ülkeye göre değişiklik gösterebilir. Servis konuları bireysel olarak ele alınmaktadır.

נתונים טכניים				
Loewe stellar				
42 dr+	48 dr+	55 dr+	65 dr+	תמונה
רזולוציית מסך (פיקסלים) טכנולוגיית התצוגה				
Ultra HD (3840 x 2160) (WRGB) OLED	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160) (WRGB) OLED	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160) (WRGB) OLED	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160) (WRGB) OLED	אלכסון המסך (ביחידות ס"מ/אינץ') / זמן תגובה (באלפיות השנייה)
1 / 42 / 106	1 / 48 / 121	139 / 55 / 1	164 / 65 / 1	120° / 800
120° / 800	120° / 800	120° / 2.200	120° / 2.200	24p / Adaptive Contrast / AI PQ / עמעום אוטומטי / Ultra HD scaling
● / ● / ● / ●	● / ● / ● / ●	● / ● / ● / ●	● / ● / ● / ●	Dolby Vision™ / WCG / HDR10+ / HLG / HDR10) HDR
● / ● / ● / ● (incl. IQ PD) / ● /	● / ● / ● / ● (incl. IQ PD) / ● /	● / ● / ● / ● (incl. IQ PD) / ● /	● / ● / ● / ● (incl. IQ PD) / ● /	שמע
פלט ביחידות ואט (גל / מוזיקה) / רמקול (פסיבי + אקטיבי) שיתר רמקול אקוסטי				
(4 + 6) 10 / 40 x 2 / 20 x 2	(4 + 6) 10 / 40 x 2 / 20 x 2	(4 + 6) 10 / 40 x 2 / 20 x 2	(4 + 6) 10 / 40 x 2 / 20 x 2	לציל נפלט קדימה / צליל נפלט כלפי מטה / הצלבת שני ערוצים
רמקול סגור + ממברנות P.	רמקול סגור + ממברנות P.	רמקול סגור + ממברנות P.	רמקול סגור + ממברנות P.	DTS: HD / Atmos / Digital Plus / Digital / Dolby: Audio
● / — / ●	● / — / ●	● / — / ●	● / — / ●	(AVC) Auto Volume / Class-D amp
● / ● / ● / ●	● / ● / ● / ●	● / ● / ● / ●	● / ● / ● / ●	אקוולייזר עם 7 ערוצים / רמת עומק בס דינמית
● / ●	● / ●	● / ●	● / ●	מתח
דירוג רמת יעילות אנרגטית של האיחוד האירופי: HDR / SDR מספר רישום EPREL: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu מתח רשת החשמל / מתג הפעלה				
G / G	G / G	F / F	E / E	WoWLAN / WoLAN
2180872	2180878	2180879	2180883	צריכת מתח HDR / SDR (ביחידות של kWh/אלף שעות)
● / 50/60 Hz ,220-240V	● / 50/60 Hz ,220-240V	● / 50/60 Hz ,220-240V	● / 50/60 Hz ,220-240V	צריכת מתח מרבית בשמינית מעוצמת הקול המלאה (ביחידות ואט)
● / ●	● / ●	● / ●	● / ●	צריכת חשמל במצב המתנה / המתנה ברשת (ביחידות של ואט)
58/58	70/63	75/68	85/79	ממדים
170	200	300	400	משקל (בערך ביחידות ק"ג) לא כולל / כולל פתרון התקנה סטנדרטי
0.5 / 0.4	0.5 / 0.4	0.6 / 0.4	0.6 / 0.4	רוחב* x גובה x עומק (בס"מ) כולל מעמד שולחני (* כולל דגל חתימה)
13.9 / 12.0	15.8 / 13.9	19.8 / 17.6	23.7 / 21.5	רוחב* x גובה x עומק (בס"מ) כולל מעמד שולחני (* כולל דגל חתימה)
4.7 x 60.2 x 95.8	4.7 x 67.7 x 109.3	4.7 x 76.5 x 124.9	4.7 x 88.8 x 146.8	תמיכה בתקן VESA
19.5 x 65.4 x 95.8	19.5 x 72.9 x 109.3	27.5 x 81.7 x 124.9	27.5 x 94.0 x 146.8	
200 x 300	200 x 300	200 x 300	200 x 300	

נתונים טכניים				
SL8				
קליטה				
Twin Tuner / S2 / HD/DVB-T2/C				
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel				
(MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265) (כולל H.266)				
HD+ app / Zattoo app / TV+				
תפעול ואפליקציות				
מאזר Loewe / מערכת הפעלה / המסך הראשי / חנות האפליקציות				
אפליקציית Loewe שלי / אפליקציות חכמות (כולן: iOS + Android)				
שליטה קולית: Alexa Skills / אחר				
EPG / מספר התחנות ברשימת הערוצים				
Splitscreen / Teletext / (HbbTV) Mediatext				
Multi Recording / Multi View				
שפת התפריט / עזרה תלוית הקשר				
נעילת הורים / כיבוי אוטומטי / טיימר				
עדכון תוכנה (דרך USB / אינטרנט) / מצב בית מלון				
סביבה				
טמפרטורת סביבה בזמן הפעולה				
לחות יחסית (ללא עיבוי)				
גובה פעולה (מ')				

אביזרים אופציונליים	
מבחר של פתרונות התקנה ומערכות שמע מומלצים	
floor2ceiling stand	
floor stand motor stellar	
floor stand flex (2024)	
floor stand universal (2024)	
wall mount universal	
wall mount slim 432	
wall mount stellar	
multi.room amp	

● = זמין. ○ = אופציונלי. — = לא זמין

(1) בהתאם לערכי סוג מפרט הלוח ב-HDR10% en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk (2) בהתאם לסוג המסכר (3) שיוניים טכניים ואפשרויות המשלוח כפופים לשיוניים ללא הודעה מראש. מגוון המוצרים עשוי להיות שונה ועשוי להשתנות בהתאם למדינה. כל עיניי השירות מטופלים בנפרד.

Техникалық деректер				
Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Кескін				
Экран ажыратымдылығы (пиксель)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Дисплей технологиясы	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Экран диагоналі (см/дюйм) / Жауап беру уақыты (м/с)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Панель жарықтылығы ¹ (толық бұрыш: кд/м²) / Көру бұрышы (көлденеу/тік)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD масштабтау / Автоматты күңгірттеу / AI PQ / Бейімделгіш кереғарлық / 24п	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Аудио				
Шығыс (толық бұрыш: ватт синус / музыка) / драйвер (белсенді + белсенсіз)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Акустикалық динамик тұжырымдамасы	жабық саундбар + пассивті мамбраналар	жабық саундбар + пассивті мамбраналар	жабық саундбар + пассивті мамбраналар	жабық саундбар + пассивті мамбраналар
Алға бағытталған / төменге бағытталған / 2 арналы динамик	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
D сыныпты күшейткіш / Дыбыс деңгейін автоматты реттеу (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 диапазондық эквалайзер / Динамикалық дауыстылық	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Энергия				
ЕО энергия тиімділігі сыныбы: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL тіркеу нөмірі: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
АТ желісінің кернеуі / Қуат қосқышы	220-240 В, 50/60 Гц / ●	220-240 В, 50/60 Гц / ●	220-240 В, 50/60 Гц / ●	220-240 В, 50/60 Гц / ●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Қуат шығыны SDR / HDR (са. кВт/1000 сағ)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
1/8 дыбыс деңгейіндегі макс. қуат шығыны (Ватт)	400	300	200	170
Құту режиміндегі / желінің құту режиміндегі қуат шығыны (Ватт)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Өлшемдері				
Салмағы (са. кг), қалыпты орнату жабдығын қосқанда / қоспағанда	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
E* x Б x Д (см) орнату жабдығынсыз	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
E* x Б x Д (см) үстел тұғырын қосқанда (* қолтақба жалауын қосқанда)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA қолдау қызметі	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Техникалық деректер	
SL8	
Қабылдау	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (H.266 қоса)
TV+ / Zattoo қолданбасы / HD+ қолданбасы	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Жұмысы және қолданбалар	
Loewe жүріс бөлігі / опер. жүйе / басты экран / қолданбалар дүкені	SL8 / os9 / ●/●
менің Loewe қолданбам / ақылды қолданбалар (барлығы: Android + iOS)	●/VIDAA Smart TV қолданбасы
Дауысты басқару жүйесі: Alexa Skills / басқа	●/VIDAA дауысы
EPG / Арналар тізіміндегі станциялар саны	●/ 10.000
Медиамәтін (HbbTV) / Телемәтін / Бөлінген экран	●/●/●
Мульти көрініс / Мульти жазу	—/●
Мәзір тілдері / Контекстке қатысты анықтама	●:/●
Ата-ана құлпы / Авто-өшіру / Таймер	●/●/●
Бағдарламалық құралды жаңарту (USB / Интернет арқылы) / Қонақүй режимі	●/●/●
Қоршаған орта	
Жұмыс істеп тұрған кездесі қоршаған орта температурасы	5-40°C
Салыстырмалы ылғалдылық (конденсациясыз)	20 – 90%
Жұмыс биіктігі (м)	3000

Міндетті емес қосалқы құралдар	
Ұсынылған орнату жабдықтарын және аудио жүйелерін таңдау	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

● = қолжетімді, ○ = міндетті емес, — = қолжетімді емес

1) HDR 10% шамасындағы панель сипатының түрінің мәндері

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) құрылғы түріне байланысты

Техникалық өзгерістер мен жеткізу опциялары ескертусіз өзгертілуі мүмкін. Өнім ассортименті елге байланысты әртүрлі және басқаша болуы мүмкін. Барлық қызмет көрсетуге қатысты мәселелер жекелеп шешіледі.

Texniki verilənlər

Loewe stellar	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Görüntü				
Ekranın əksətmə qabiliyyəti (piksəllər)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Display texnologiyası	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Ekran diaqonalı (sm/düym) / Reaksiya müddəti (ms)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Panel parlaqlığı ¹ (ka. kd/m²) / Baxış bucağı (h/v)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD miqyaslama / Avtomatik Qaralma / AI PQ / Adaptiv Kontrast / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Audio				
Çıxış (ka. vatt sine/musiqi) / drayver (aktiv + passiv)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Akustik dinamik modeli	qapalı panel + p. örtüklər	qapalı panel + p. örtüklər	qapalı panel + p. örtüklər	qapalı panel + p. örtüklər
Önistiqləməli / aşağıistiqləməli / 2 kanal kəsişməsi	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby: Audio / Rəqəmsal / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
D sinif gücləndirici / Avtomatik səs səviyyəsi (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 zolaqlı EQ / Dinamik küy	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Enerji				
AI enerji səmərəliliyi sinfi: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL qeydiyyat №.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
Şəbəkə gərginlikləri AC / Cərəyan dəyişməsi	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Enerji sərfiyyatı SDR / HDR (ka. kVt/saat/1000 saat)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Cərəyan istehlakı maksimum @ audio 1/8 səs səviyyəsi (vatt)	400	300	200	170
Gözləmə rejimində / şəbəkənin gözləmə rejimində cərəyan istehlakı (vatt)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Ölçülər				
Çəki (ka. kq) standart quraşdırma vasitəsi daxildir / daxil deyil	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
E* x H x D (sm) quraşdırma vasitəsi olmadan	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
E* x H x D (sm) stol stendi daxildir (* xüsusi bayraq daxildir)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA dəstəyi	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Texniki verilənlər

SL8				
Qəbul				
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●			
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●			
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (H.266 daxildir)			
TV+ / Zattoo tətbiqi / HD+ tətbiqi	● (VIDAA tv) / ●/●			
Əməliyyat və tətbiqlər				
Loewe paneli / os / əsas ekran / tətbiq mağazası	SL8 / os9 / ●/●			
my Loewe tətbiqi / smart tətbiqlər (hamısı: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV tətbiqi			
Səsli idarə: Alexa Skills / digər	● / VIDAA səsi			
EPG / Kanal siyahısındakı stansiyaların sayı	● / 10 000			
Mediatext (HbbTV) / Teletext / Bölünmüş ekran	●/●/●			
Çoxsaylı baxış / Çoxlu qeydəalma	— / ●			
Menyu dilləri / Mövzu ilə əlaqədar kömək	● ² / ●			
Valideyn kilidi / Avtomatik sönmə / Taymer	●/●/●			
Proqram təminatı yeniləməsi (USB / Internet ilə) / Hotel rejimi	●/●/●			
Mühit				
İşləyərək ətraf mühit temperaturu	5-40 °C			
Nisbi rütubət (kondensasiya olmadan)	20–90%			
Əməliyyat hündürlüyü (m)	3000			
Multimedia				
Loewe dr+: yaddaş tutumu (GB) / USB qeydəalma / vaxt dəyişikliyi	1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / o / ●			
Media player / DLNA renderi / web tətbiqləri / brauzer	●/●/●/●			
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+	●/●/●/●/●			
Şəbəkə				
LAN standart 100Base-T Sürətli Ethernet	100 Mbit/san			
WLAN (Wi-Fi) standart	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n, 802.11ax			
WLAN (Wi-Fi) güc (maksimum mVt)	<100mVt @2400-2483,5 MHz			
	<50mVt @5150-5350 MHz			
	<50mVt @5490-5710 MHz			
	<25mVt @5725-5850 MHz			
	<25mVt @5900-6425 MHz			
WLAN (Wi-Fi) şifrələmə	WEP 64, 128 Bit (ASCII, HEX)			
WLAN (Wi-Fi) şifrələmə WPA	WPA PSK, WPA2 AES			
Bluetooth standartı	Bluetooth 5.0			
Bluetooth gücü (maksimum mVt)	<10 mVt			
Bluetooth üzrə tezlik diapazonu	2400-2483,5 MHz			
Bluetooth protokolları	A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID			
Ev şəbəkələrinin yaradılması üçün standart	UPnP AV			

Könüllü aksesuarlar

Təvsiyə olunan quraşdırma vasitələrinin və audio sistemlərinin seçilməsi	floor2ceiling stand
	floor stand motor stellar
	floor stand flex (2024)
	floor stand universal (2024)
	wall mount universal
	wall mount slim 432
	wall mount stellar
	multi.room amp

● = əlçatandır, o = könüllü, — = əlçatan deyil

1) panel spesifikasiyası növü göstəricilərinə görə @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) cihazın nüvədən asılı olaraq

Texniki dəyişikliklər və çatdırılma seçimləri xəbərdarlıq edilmədən dəyişdirilə bilər. Ölkədən asılı olaraq məhsul portfelii fərqli ola və dəyişə bilər. Xidmət məsələləri fərdi qaydada həll edilir.

Տեխնիկական տվյալներ	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
Պատկեր				
Էկրանի լուծաչափ (սլոցային)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
Էկրանի տեխնոլոգիա	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
Էկրանի անկյունագիծ (սմ/դյույմ) / Արձագանքման ժամանակը (մս)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
Վահանակի լուսավորություն ¹ (մոտ. կանդելա քառակուսի մետրի համար) / Դիտման անկյուն (հոր./ուղղ.)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD մասշտաբավորում / Ավտոմատ մարում / AI PQ / Հարմարվողական հակադրություն / 24p HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
Աուդիո				
Ելք (մոտավորապես վտ սինուս / երաժշտություն) / դրայվեր (ակտիվ / պասիվ)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
Ակուստիկ բարձրախոսի հայեցակարգ	Փակ վահանակ + պ. մեմբրաններ	Փակ վահանակ + պ. մեմբրաններ	Փակ վահանակ + պ. մեմբրաններ	Փակ վահանակ + պ. մեմբրաններ
Առջևի / ներքևի / 2-ալիքային քրոսովեր	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
Dolby® Audio / Digital / Digital Plus / Atmos / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D ուժեղացուցիչ / Ավտո ձայնի բարձրացում (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7 ալիքանոց էքվալայզեր/ Ձայնի դինամիկ բարձրություն	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Էներգիա				
ԵՄ էներգաարդյունավետության դաս՝ SDR / HDR EPREL գրանցման համարը՝ https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	E / E 2180883	F / F 2180879	G / G 2180878	G / G 2180872
Ցանցի լարման AC / Էլեկտրաէներգիայի անջատիչ	220-240V, 50/60 Հց/●	220-240V, 50/60 Հց/●	220-240V, 50/60 Հց/●	220-240V, 50/60 Հց/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
Էներգիայի սպառում SDR/HDR (մոտ կՎտմ/1000ժ)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
Էլեկտրաէներգիայի սպառում մաքս. ¹ աուդիո 1/8 ձայնի բարձրություն (վտ)	400	300	200	170
Էլեկտրաէներգիայի սպառումը սպասման ռեժիմ / ցանցի սպասման ռեժիմ (վտ)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
Չափսերը				
Քաշը (մոտ. կգ) բացառ. / ներառյալ ստանդարտ տեղադրման լուծում	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
L* x P x Խ (սմ) առանց տեղադրման լուծման	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
L* x P x Խ (սմ) ներառյալ սեղանի տակդիր (* ներառյալ կազմակերպության նշումը)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA աջակցություն	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

Տեխնիկական տվյալներ

SL8

Ընդունում	
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	●/●/●/●/●
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	●/●/●/●
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	●/●/●/● (ներառյալ H.266)
TV+ / Zattoo հավելված / HD+ հավելված	●(VIDAA tv) / ●/●
Գործողություն և հավելվածներ	
Loewe շասսի / OS / հիմնական էկրան / app store my Loewe հավելված / խելացի հավելվածներ (բոլորը՝ Android + iOS)	SL8 / os9 / ●/● ●/ VIDAA Smart TV հավելված
Ձայնի կառավարում. Alexa Skills / այլ EPG / Կանալների թիվը ալիքների ցանկում	●/ VIDAA ձայն ●/ 10.000
Մեդիատեքստ (HbbTV) / Թելետեքստ / Բաժանված էկրան	●/●/●
Բազմակի դիտում / Բազմաթիվ ձայնագրություն	— / ●
Ընտրացանկի լեզուներ / Համատեքստի հետ կապված օգնություն	●²/●
Ծնողների կոդայք / Ավտոմատ անջատում / Ժամաչափ	●/●/●
Ծրագրաշարի թարմացում (USB-ի / ինտերնետի միջոցով) / Հյուրանոցային ռեժիմ	●/●/●
Շրջակա միջավայր	
Շրջակա միջավայրի ջերմաստիճանը շահագործման ընթացքում	5-40° C
Հարաբերական խոնավություն (ոչ խտացնող) ³	20 – 90%
Աշխատանքային բարձրություն (մ)	3000

Լրացուցիչ պարագաներ

Առաջարկվող տեղադրման լուծումների և աուդիո համակարգերի ընտրություն	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp
---	--

● = հասանելի, օ = ընտրովի, — = հասանելի չէ

1) ըստ վահանակի բնութագրերի տիպի արժեքների @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) կախված սարքի տեսակից

Տեխնիկական փոփոխությունները և առաքման տարբերակները նեթական են փոփոխման առանց ծանուցման: Արտադրանքի պորտֆելը կարող է տարբեր լինել և տարբերվել՝ կախված երկրից: Բոլոր սպասարկման հարցերը լուծվում են առանձին:

ტექნიკური მონაცემები				
Loewe stellar				
	65 dr+	55 dr+	48 dr+	42 dr+
გამოსახულება				
ეკრანის გაფართოება (პიქსელები)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)	Ultra HD (3840 x 2160)
ეკრანის ტექნოლოგია	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)	OLED (WRGB)
ეკრანის დიაგონალი (სმ/დუიმი) / რეაგირების დრო (მწ)	164 / 65 / 1	139 / 55 / 1	121 / 48 / 1	106 / 42 / 1
პანელის ნათება¹ (დაახლ. ცდ/მ²) / ხედვის კუთხე (სთ/ვ)	2.200 / 120°	2.200 / 120°	800 / 120°	800 / 120°
Ultra HD სკალირება / ავტომატური დაბინდვა / AI PQ / ადაპტური კონტრასტი / 24p	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
HDR (HLG / HDR10 / HDR10+ / Dolby Vision™) / WCG	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●	●/●/●/● (incl. IQ PD)/●
აუდიო				
გამომავალი (დაახლოებით ვატი სინუსი / მუსიკა) / დრაივერი (აქტიური + პასიური)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)	2 x 20 / 2 x 40 / 10 (6 + 4)
აკუსტიკური დინამიკის კონცეფცია	დახურული ბარი + p. მემბრანები	დახურული ბარი + p. მემბრანები	დახურული ბარი + p. მემბრანები	დახურული ბარი + p. მემბრანები
წინ მიმართული/ დაბლა მიმართული/ 2-არხიანი კროსოვერი	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●	●/—/●
დოლბი: აუდიო / ციფრული / ციფრული პლუს / ატმოს / DTS: HD	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●	●/●/●/●/●
Class-D გაძლიერება / აუტო ხმა (AVC)	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
7-არხიანი EQ / დინამიური ხმა	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
კვება				
ევროკავშირის ენერგოეფექტურობის კლასი: SDR / HDR	E / E	F / F	G / G	G / G
EPREL რეგისტრაციის No.: https://eprel.ec.europa.eu	2180883	2180879	2180878	2180872
ქსელის ძაბვა AC / დენის გადამრთველი	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●	220-240V, 50/60 Hz/●
WoLAN / WoWLAN	●/●	●/●	●/●	●/●
ენერგიის მოხმარება SDR / HDR (დაახლოებით კვტ/სთ/1000 სთ)	79 / 85	68 / 75	63 / 70	58 / 58
ენერგიის მოხმარება მაქს. @ აუდიო 1/8 მოცულობა (ვატი)	400	300	200	170
ენერგიის მოხმარება ლოდინის რეჟიმში / ქსელის ლოდინი (ვატი)	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,6	0,4 / 0,5	0,4 / 0,5
ზომები				
წონა (დაახლოებით კგ) გამოკლ. / ჩათვლით	21,5 / 23,7	17,6 / 19,8	13,9 / 15,8	12,0 / 13,9
სტანდარტული დაყენების გადაწყვეტა				
W* x H x D (სმ) დაყენების სხნარის გარეშე	146,8 x 88,8 x 4,7	124,9 x 76,5 x 4,7	109,3 x 67,7 x 4,7	95,8 x 60,2 x 4,7
W* x H x D (სმ) ჩათვლით. მაგიდის სტენდი (* ხელმოწერის დროშის ჩათვლით)	146,8 x 94,0 x 27,5	124,9 x 81,7 x 27,5	109,3 x 72,9 x 19,5	95,8 x 65,4 x 19,5
VESA მხარდაჭერა	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200	300 x 200

ტექნიკური მონაცემები		
SL8		
მიღება		
DVB-T2 / C / S2 / HD / Twin Tuner	● / ● / ● / ● / ●	
DVB radio / DiSEqC / Unicable / Dual channel	● / ● / ● / ●	
MPEG / MPEG2 / MPEG4 (H.264) / HEVC (H.265)	● / ● / ● / ● (incl. H.266)	
TV+ / Zattoo აპი / HD+ აპი	● (VIDAA tv) / ● / ●	
გამოყენება და აპლიკაციები		
Loewe chassis / os / საწყისი გვერდი / app store	SL8 / os9 / ● / ●	
ჩემი Loewe აპები / სმარტ აპები (all: Android + iOS)	● / VIDAA Smart TV აპი	
ხმოვანი კონტროლი: Alexa Skills / სხვა	● / VIDAA გახმოვანება	
EPG / სადგურების რაოდენობა არხების სიაში	● / 10.000	
ტელეტექსტი (HbbTV) / ტელეტექსტი / გაყოფილი ეკრანი	● / ● / ●	
მულტი ხედვა / მრავალჯერადი ჩანერა	— / ●	
მენიუს ენები / კონტექსტთან დაკავშირებული მხარდაჭერა	● ² / ●	
მშობლის ბლოკი / ავტომატური ჩართვა/გამორთვა / ტაიმიერი	● / ● / ●	
პროგრამული უზრუნველყოფის განახლება (USB / ინტერნეტით) / სასტუმროს რეჟიმი	● / ● / ●	
გარემო		
გარემო ტემპერატურა გამოყენების პერიოდში	5-40° C	
ფარდობითი ტენიანობა (არაკონდენსირებადი):	20 – 90%	
საოპერაციო სიმაღლე (მ)	3000	

მულტიმედია		
Loewe dr+: მეხსიერების მოცულობა (GB) / USB ჩანერა / დროის ცვლა		1.000 500 ³ (SSD) / ◯ / ●
მედია ფლეერი / DLNA რენდერი / ვებ აპლიკაციები / ბრაუზერი		● / ● / ● / ●
YouTube / Amazon prime video / Netflix / Disney+ / Apple tv+		● / ● / ● / ● / ●
ქსელი		
LAN standard 100Base-T Fast Ethernet		100 მბიტი/წმ
WLAN (Wi-Fi) სტანდარტი		IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac, 802.11ax
WLAN (Wi-Fi) კვება (მაქს. მვ)		<100მვ @2400-2483,5 მჰც <50მვ @5150-5350 მჰც <50მვ @5490-5710 მჰც <25მვ @5725-5850 მჰც <25მვ @5900-6425 მჰც
WLAN (Wi-Fi) დამიფვრა		WEP 64, 128 ბიტი (ASCII, HEX)
WLAN (Wi-Fi) დამიფვრა WPA		WPA PSK, WPA2 AES
Bluetooth სტანდარტი		Bluetooth 5.0
Bluetooth კვება (მაქს. მვ)		<10მვ
Bluetooth სიმძლავრის/სიხშირის დიაპაზონი:		2400-2483,5 მჰც
Bluetooth პროტოკოლები:		A2DP SRC, A2DP SNK, HID
სახლის ქსელის სტანდარტი		UPnP AV

დამატებითი აქსესუარები	
რეკომენდებული დაყენების გადაწყვეტილებებისა და აუდიო სისტემების შერჩევა	floor2ceiling stand floor stand motor stellar floor stand flex (2024) floor stand universal (2024) wall mount universal wall mount slim 432 wall mount stellar multi.room amp

● = ხელმისაწვდომი, ◦ = დამატებითი, — = არ არის ხელმისაწვდომი

1) პანელის სპეციფიკაციის ტიპის მიხედვით. მნიშვნელობები @ HDR 10%

2) en - de - fr - it - es - pt - nl - el - ru - cs - sk - sl - lt - lv - et - uk - pl - ro - hu - bg - sr - hr - sq - mk - sv - da - fi - no - tr - is - bs - be - kk

3) მოწყობილობის ტიპის მიხედვით

ტექნიკური ცვლილებები და მოწოდების ვარიანტები შეიძლება შეიცვალოს შეტყობინების გარეშე. პროდუქტის პორტფელი შეიძლება იყოს სხვადასხვა და შეიძლება განსხვავდებოდეს ქვეყნის მიხედვით. ყველა სერვისის საკითხები განიხილება ინდივიდუალურად.

Licenses



Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Dolby Vision IQ is a trademark of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories.

Confidential unpublished works. Copyright © 2012–2022 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.



For DTS patents, see <http://patents.dts.com>. Manufactured under license from DTS, Inc. (for companies headquartered in the U.S./Japan/Taiwan) or under license from DTS Licensing Limited (for all other companies). DTS, DTS Play-Fi, Play-Fi and the DTS Play-Fi and Play-Fi logos are registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and other countries. © 2021 DTS, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



For DTS patents, see <http://patents.dts.com>. Manufactured under license from DTS, Inc. (for companies headquartered in the U.S./Japan/Taiwan) or under license from DTS Licensing Limited (for all other companies). DTS, DTS:X, Virtual:X, and the DTS:X logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and other countries. © 2021 DTS, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks of Bluetooth SIG Inc. and any use of such marks by Loewe Technology GmbH takes place under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

This set contains a software which is partly based on the work of the Independent JPEG Group.

This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (<http://www.openssl.org/>).

This software is provided by the OpenSSL project “as is” and any expressed or implied warranties, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are disclaimed. In no event shall the OpenSSL project or its contributors be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, exemplary, or consequential damages (including, but not limited to, procurement of substitute goods or services; loss of use, data, or profits; or business interruption) however caused and on any theory of liability, whether in contract, strict liability, or tort (including negligence or otherwise) arising in any way out of the use of this software, even if advised of the possibility of such damage.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young (ey@cryptsoft.com).

This product includes software written by Tim Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com).

This product contains software which was developed by third parties and / or software which is subject to GNU General Public License (GPL) and/or GNU Lesser General Public License (LGPL). You can pass on and modify them in accordance with Version 2 of the GNU General Public License or optionally every later version which is published by the Free Software Foundation.

The publication of this programme by Loewe is carried out WITHOUT ANY GUARANTEE OR SUPPORT, particularly without an implicit guarantee concerning MARKET MATURITY or the USABILITY FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE. Details can be found in the GNU General Public License. You can obtain the software via the Loewe customer service department.

The GNU General Public License can be downloaded from:

<http://www.gnu.org/licenses/>.

37362201



loewe.tv



Loewe Technology GmbH

Customer Care Center
Industriestraße 11
96317 Kronach, Deutschland
Tel +49 9261 99-500
Fax +49 9261 99-515
E-mail: ccc@loewe.de
Printed in Germany
Edition 2, 09.25 MJ/JK/LC

Änderungen vorbehalten
Subject to modifications
Onder voorbehoud van wijzigingen
Sous réserve de modifications
Soggetto a modifiche
Sujeto a posibles cambios
Sujeito a alterações
Može podležati modifikacijom
Změny vyhrazeny
Zmeny vyhradené
A dokumentum szövege változhat
Var tikt mainits
Gali keistis
Toodet võidakse muuta
Med forbehold for ændringer
Med förbehåll för ändringar
Oikeus muutoksiin pidätetään
Kan endres
Podložno izmjenama
Zadržavamo pravo na izmjene
Подложно изменама
Predmet sprememb
Sub rezerva modificărilor
Подлежи на промени
Subjekt i modifikimeve
Υπόκειται σε τροποποιήσεις
Возможно внесение изменений
Компанія залишає за собою право вносити
зміни

خاص للتعديلات

Değişiklik yapılabilir

இயல்பு

енгізілуі мүмкін

Dəyişdirilə bilər

Фізічна змінна
ამ დოკუმენტის ტექსტი შეიძლება შეიცვალოს